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               2021 USATF MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
              Franklin Park - Boston, MA  -  October 17, 2021

 Results by: Harrier Race Management                     bmuldoon@beld.net

                              Men's 40+ 5k Age Graded Results

Place Name                Ag S Time    Agegrad Age %      
===== =================== == = ======= ======= ======= 
    1 NAT LARSON          59 M   17:31   14:19   89.83 
    2 TIM HARTE           53 M   17:16   14:49   86.68 
    3 KENNETH BARBEE      57 M   18:03   14:59   85.71 
    4 MARK CALLON         53 M   17:29   15:01   85.60 
    5 ALAN EVANS          58 M   18:22   15:08   84.95 
    6 MICHAEL NAHOM       54 M   17:48   15:10   84.77 
    7 GREGORY PUTNAM      51 M   17:28   15:15   84.31 
    8 TIM VAN ORDEN       53 M   17:54   15:23   83.61 
    9 MIKE NIER           56 M   18:21   15:22   83.61 
   10 JONATHAN BISHARD    48 M   17:13   15:23   83.52 
   11 SCOTT GRANDFIELD    56 M   18:25   15:25   83.30 
   12 JASON HOLROYD       45 M   16:58   15:32   82.81 
   13 KEITH GUILFOYLE     54 M   18:14   15:32   82.76 
   14 CHRIS GARVIN        40 M   16:22   15:32   82.68 
   15 TJ UNGER            43 M   16:45   15:33   82.61 
   16 JASON CAKOUROS      56 M   18:37   15:35   82.41 
   17 DONAL O'SULLIVAN    48 M   17:27   15:36   82.41 
   18 MATTHEW WAGONER     44 M   16:57   15:38   82.26 
   19 JOHN MCMAHON        55 M   18:32   15:39   82.09 
   20 MATTHEW CARTER      43 M   16:55   15:43   81.80 
   21 BROCK BUTLER        44 M   17:03   15:43   81.78 
   22 AARON PRICE         44 M   17:07   15:47   81.46 
   23 JOHN PORAY          40 M   16:40   15:50   81.19 
   24 MARK HIXSON         56 M   19:02   15:56   80.60 
   25 DALE FLANDERS       56 M   19:03   15:58   80.53 
   26 JOSEPH SHAIRS       53 M   18:40   16:02   80.18 
   27 TODD CALLAGHAN      52 M   18:31   16:02   80.17 
   28 TODD WITZLEBEN      40 M   16:54   16:03   80.07 
   29 TODD STRAKA         54 M   18:53   16:05   79.91 
   30 BERNARD HENRY       51 M   18:28   16:07   79.75 
   31 DAVE DUNHAM         57 M   19:25   16:07   79.68 
   32 HAROLD PORCHER      57 M   19:25   16:07   79.68 
   33 ALEJANDRO HEUCK     56 M   19:17   16:09   79.56 
   34 DANIEL VERRINGTON   59 M   19:49   16:11   79.41 
   35 JOHN HOGAN          56 M   19:22   16:14   79.22 
   36 SCOTT LESLIE        40 M   17:05   16:14   79.21 
   37 BOBBY BLIGH         57 M   19:35   16:16   79.00 
   38 STEVE BRIGHTMAN     52 M   18:48   16:17   78.96 
   39 DAVID FERRUGGIA     44 M   17:43   16:20   78.70 
   40 SCOTT SIRIANO       55 M   19:21   16:21   78.63 
   41 TIMOTHY GAVIN       46 M   18:04   16:24   78.37 
   42 BEN JARRETT         41 M   17:30   16:30   77.90 
   43 LEE DANFORTH        43 M   17:49   16:33   77.67 
   44 SCOTT ARMSTRONG     58 M   20:08   16:35   77.49 
   45 STEVE NERI          54 M   19:29   16:36   77.45 
   46 DAVID BEDOYA        44 M   18:01   16:37   77.39 
   47 ERIK JOHNSON        45 M   18:11   16:38   77.27 
   48 MICHAEL DANIELS     42 M   17:50   16:41   77.02 
   49 BRIAN CULLINAN      41 M   17:47   16:46   76.66 
   50 ROBERT MURRAY       51 M   19:17   16:49   76.37 
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               2021 USATF MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
              Franklin Park - Boston, MA  -  October 17, 2021
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                              Men's 40+ 5k Age Graded Results

Place Name                Ag S Time    Agegrad Age %      
===== =================== == = ======= ======= ======= 
   51 TIMOTHY ROBERTSON   50 M   19:13   16:54   76.02 
   52 RYAN TWOMEY         47 M   18:52   16:59   75.63 
   53 MICHAEL ANIS        40 M   17:54   16:59   75.60 
   54 JOSEPH BAER         53 M   19:48   17:00   75.59 
   55 BRIAN CRONIN        41 M   18:13   17:11   74.83 
   56 WAYNE CRANDALL      58 M   20:55   17:13   74.59 
   57 FRANCIS BURDETT     56 M   20:39   17:18   74.29 
   58 STEVE BOSIC         52 M   20:04   17:22   73.98 
   59 RYAN DAVENPORT      46 M   19:11   17:25   73.81 
   60 TITUS MUTINDA       56 M   20:51   17:28   73.58 
   61 JOE SILLIMAN        46 M   19:20   17:33   73.23 
   62 CARL JOHNSTON       56 M   20:57   17:33   73.23 
   63 MARK RYBINSKI       66 M   22:52   17:34   73.21 
   64 MATTHEW DORE        46 M   19:21   17:34   73.17 
   65 JARET HERTER        40 M   18:36   17:40   72.75 
   66 FRANK NELSON        50 M   20:06   17:41   72.68 
   67 JASON TIMOCHKO      45 M   19:21   17:42   72.61 
   68 MICHAEL SLINSKEY    52 M   20:30   17:44   72.42 
   69 JOHN DUFFY          54 M   21:04   17:57   71.63 
   70 SHAWN CONWAY        50 M   20:26   17:58   71.50 
   71 DANA SPENCER        41 M   19:07   18:01   71.31 
   72 DAVID DIXON         42 M   19:26   18:11   70.67 
   73 CHRIS HANCOCK       48 M   20:31   18:20   70.09 
   74 MICHAEL DILEVA      49 M   20:46   18:25   69.79 
   75 JEFFREY CAHILL      54 M   21:46   18:32   69.32 
   76 TOM VOSSEN          47 M   20:35   18:32   69.32 
   77 HARRIS HARDY        58 M   22:39   18:39   68.88 
   78 BRADLEY HARRIS      43 M   20:19   18:52   68.11 
   79 JASON LACHAPELLE    48 M   21:27   19:10   67.04 
   80 BRIAN BEAULIEU      47 M   21:33   19:24   66.21 
   81 WILLIAM TIMMINS     59 M   23:50   19:28   66.03 
   82 SAMUEL BERLINSKI    51 M   22:20   19:29   65.94 
   83 BILL NEWSHAM        56 M   23:45   19:54   64.60 
   84 MARCO MURA          53 M   23:23   20:05   64.00 
   85 JAMES PAWLICKI      47 M   22:30   20:16   63.41 
   86 CHRISTOPHER PASKO   56 M   24:18   20:22   63.13 
   87 MICHAEL REIF        72 M   28:47   20:40   62.16 
   88 BRIAN CLOHERTY      52 M   24:05   20:51   61.64 
   89 TIMOTHY IRISH       54 M   24:37   20:58   61.30 
   90 PETER NAVATTO       46 M   23:17   21:08   60.81 
   91 JESSE MORROW        47 M   24:34   22:08   58.08 
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    1 DANIEL KING             62 M   18:57   15:04   85.23 
    2 KEN YOUNGERS            65 M   19:30   15:07   85.07 
    3 ROBERT MCCORMACK        61 M   19:11   15:24   83.46 
    4 JOSEPH MORA             60 M   19:06   15:28   83.10 
    5 RICK LEE                60 M   19:19   15:38   82.17 
    6 DAVID LITOFF            60 M   19:25   15:43   81.74 
    7 CHARLES SHIELDS         62 M   19:50   15:47   81.44 
    8 DAVID WESTENBERG        63 M   20:17   16:00   80.33 
    9 GEORGE BUCHANAN         63 M   20:20   16:02   80.14 
   10 BRIAN CUMMINS           66 M   20:59   16:07   79.78 
   11 TIMOTHY RICCARDI        63 M   20:29   16:09   79.55 
   12 JAMES FOSTER            69 M   21:43   16:12   79.38 
   13 JAN FRISBY              77 M   24:30   16:12   79.36 
   14 DAVE GLASS              75 M   23:41   16:14   79.14 
   15 ROBERT REYNOLDS         64 M   20:47   16:14   79.11 
   16 JERRY LEARNED           73 M   22:57   16:15   79.09 
   17 MICHAEL SALAMONE        61 M   20:17   16:17   78.93 
   18 RENO STIRRAT            67 M   21:27   16:19   78.76 
   19 KEVIN DOLLARD           66 M   21:17   16:20   78.66 
   20 JOHN BARBOUR            67 M   21:32   16:23   78.46 
   21 JAY LITTLEPAGE          62 M   20:37   16:24   78.34 
   22 KEVIN GLENN             63 M   20:51   16:27   78.15 
   23 KIRK LARSON             70 M   22:32   16:37   77.39 
   24 TRIS CARTA              66 M   21:41   16:39   77.20 
   25 EZEQUIEL GARCIA         75 M   24:17   16:39   77.18 
   26 HANK SCHIFFMAN          72 M   23:11   16:39   77.18 
   27 DOUG BELL               70 M   22:37   16:40   77.10 
   28 BRUCE WEBER             60 M   20:37   16:42   76.99 
   29 PAUL BAZANCHUK          66 M   21:51   16:46   76.62 
   30 EUGENE MYERS            69 M   22:34   16:49   76.39 
   31 EDMUND CONNOR           60 M   20:48   16:51   76.31 
   32 GARY OSTWALD            75 M   24:35   16:51   76.24 
   33 CARL MOHR               71 M   23:11   16:52   76.16 
   34 JIM MAY                 75 M   24:45   16:59   75.73 
   35 NED KENNEDY             62 M   21:21   16:59   75.65 
   36 DONALD SCHWARTZ         61 M   21:10   16:59   75.64 
   37 RAYMOND DANFORTH        67 M   22:24   17:02   75.42 
   38 RICK BRUESS             62 M   21:25   17:02   75.42 
   39 GARY PASSAMONTE         64 M   21:53   17:06   75.13 
   40 SCOTT LINNELL           65 M   22:05   17:07   75.12 
   41 JIMMY FALLON            61 M   21:22   17:09   74.93 
   42 KEITH YEATES            74 M   24:55   17:22   73.99 
   43 ERIC FURFINE            61 M   21:49   17:30   73.39 
   44 BOB NUGENT              61 M   21:55   17:36   73.05 
   45 MARK REEDER             62 M   22:08   17:37   72.97 
   46 MITCH MOORE             67 M   23:10   17:38   72.93 
   47 RICHARD CASTRO          74 M   25:38   17:52   71.92 
   48 JOHN HADCOCK            63 M   22:48   17:59   71.47 
   49 STEVEN SNOW             67 M   23:43   18:03   71.23 
   50 KENNETH JOHNSON         62 M   22:44   18:05   71.05 
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   51 PAUL CORCORAN           63 M   22:59   18:07   70.90 
   52 PRZEMYSLAW NOWICKI      77 M   27:30   18:11   70.70 
   53 HARRY PINO              62 M   22:57   18:16   70.38 
   54 GARY RADFORD            64 M   23:27   18:20   70.11 
   55 PETER LAGOY             62 M   23:05   18:22   69.97 
   56 SPIDER ROSSITER         70 M   24:56   18:23   69.94 
   57 TODD LABONTE            61 M   22:55   18:24   69.86 
   58 DAVID RITCHIE           74 M   26:34   18:31   69.40 
   59 GEORGE BRAUN            67 M   24:27   18:36   69.10 
   60 WAYNE DWYER             68 M   24:51   18:43   68.64 
   61 DONALD FREDRIKSON       61 M   23:20   18:44   68.62 
   62 CHRIS DIEHL             60 M   23:14   18:49   68.32 
   63 JIM GLINSKY             75 M   27:27   18:50   68.28 
   64 KEVIN PFAU              62 M   23:50   18:57   67.77 
   65 STAN EDELSON            80 M   30:47   19:04   67.39 
   66 ROLAND CORMIER          81 M   31:41   19:09   67.10 
   67 MARIO WILKOWSKI         61 M   23:54   19:11   66.99 
   68 ROGER SALMONS           73 M   27:46   19:40   65.38 
   69 DAVE TRUESDELL          73 M   28:21   20:04   64.03 
   70 KEVIN KELLY             70 M   27:20   20:09   63.80 
   71 RICHARD PAULSEN         78 M   31:09   20:11   63.69 
   72 BILL BORLA              81 M   33:31   20:15   63.43 
   73 LEO MURILLO             67 M   26:41   20:18   63.31 
   74 VASAN NEOVAKUL          71 M   27:59   20:22   63.09 
   75 TONY FIORY              80 M   33:02   20:28   62.80 
   76 JON BERIT               63 M   26:11   20:39   62.23 
   77 FRED SZCZESIUL          64 M   26:28   20:41   62.12 
   78 HAL LIEBERMAN           78 M   32:02   20:45   61.93 
   79 WILLIAM REILLY          74 M   29:52   20:49   61.73 
   80 PHILIP PIERCE           80 M   33:55   21:01   61.17 
   81 SAM BENEDICT            74 M   30:21   21:10   60.74 
   82 BUDDY CUMMINGS          80 M   35:40   22:06   58.17 
   83 TOM DERDERIAN           72 M   30:54   22:12   57.90 
   84 RAM SATYAPRASAD         83 M   39:54   22:51   56.24 
   85 TIMOTHY CHELIUS         65 M   29:42   23:00   55.86 
   86 THOMAS MCMAHON          70 M   31:56   23:32   54.61 
   87 BARRY BLAKE             66 M   30:42   23:34   54.53 
   88 JOHN KUHI               77 M   35:50   23:41   54.26 
   89 PATRICK DWYER           75 M   34:35   23:43   54.20 
   90 MICHAEL PELLETIER       79 M   39:35   25:05   51.22 
   91 WILLIAM ASH             79 M   41:37   26:23   48.72 
   92 PETER STASZ             74 M   41:26   28:53   44.50 
   93 AL SWAN                 81 M   51:46   31:18   41.07 
   94 ROGER PRICE             72 M   46:15   33:13   38.69 
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               2021 USATF MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
              Franklin Park - Boston, MA  -  October 17, 2021

 Results by: Harrier Race Management                     bmuldoon@beld.net

         **********  MEN'S 40+ 5k AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44

    1     1 CHRIS GARVIN        40 KINGSTON RI           HFC Striders A       16:22 
    2     2 JOHN PORAY          40 FISHERS IN            Indiana Elite Athl   16:40 
    3     3 TJ UNGER            43 WESTWOOD MA           HFC Striders A       16:45 
    4     4 TODD WITZLEBEN      40 WILLIAMSVILLE NY      Checkers AC A        16:54 
    5     5 MATTHEW CARTER      43 WESTMINSTER MA        Boston Athletic As   16:55 
    6     6 MATTHEW WAGONER     44 NEW CUMBERLAND PA     Greater Philadelph   16:57 
    7     8 BROCK BUTLER        44 WEST CHESTER PA       Greater Philadelph   17:03 
    8     9 SCOTT LESLIE        40 RUTLAND MA            Central Mass Strid   17:05 
    9    10 AARON PRICE         44 BROOKLINE MA          Boston Athletic As   17:07 
   10    16 BEN JARRETT         41 ANDOVER MA            Andover              17:30 
   11    18 DAVID FERRUGGIA     44 BERNARDSVILLE NJ      Garden State Track   17:43 
   12    19 BRIAN CULLINAN      41 BEVERLY MA            Somerville Road Ru   17:47 
   13    21 LEE DANFORTH        43 NORWOOD MA            HFC Striders A       17:49 
   14    22 MICHAEL DANIELS     42 WARWICK RI            HFC Striders A       17:50 
   15    23 MICHAEL ANIS        40 NORTH BRUNSWICK NJ    Garden State Track   17:54 
   16    25 DAVID BEDOYA        44 SOMERVILLE MA         Boston Athletic As   18:01 
   17    29 BRIAN CRONIN        41 WALPOLE MA            HFC Striders A       18:13 
   18    37 JARET HERTER        40 ROCHESTER NY          Genesee Valley Har   18:36 
   19    45 DANA SPENCER        41 KINGSTON MA           HFC Striders A       19:07 
   20    57 DAVID DIXON         42 NORTH TONAWATA NY     Checkers AC A        19:26 
   21    65 BRADLEY HARRIS      43 SOMERVILLE MA         Somerville Road Ru   20:19 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49

    1     7 JASON HOLROYD       45 EVERETT MA            Boston Athletic As   16:58 
    2    11 JONATHAN BISHARD    48 KANSAS CITY MO        Kansas City Smoke    17:13 
    3    13 DONAL O'SULLIVAN    48 LEEDS MA              Boston Athletic As   17:27 
    4    27 TIMOTHY GAVIN       46 WESTON MA             HFC Striders A       18:04 
    5    28 ERIK JOHNSON        45 PORTSMOUTH NH         Central Mass Strid   18:11 
    6    41 RYAN TWOMEY         47 PLYMOUTH NH           Plymouth             18:52 
    7    46 RYAN DAVENPORT      46 HOPKINTON MA          Boston Athletic As   19:11 
    8    50 JOE SILLIMAN        46 WEST SENECA NY        Checkers AC A        19:20 
    9    51 JASON TIMOCHKO      45 HAWORTH NJ            Garden State Track   19:21 
   10    53 MATTHEW DORE        46 BUFFALO NY            Checkers AC A        19:21 
   11    68 CHRIS HANCOCK       48 SAUGUS MA             Greater Lowell Roa   20:31 
   12    69 TOM VOSSEN          47 NORWOOD MA            HFC Striders A       20:35 
   13    71 MICHAEL DILEVA      49 ABERDEEN NJ           Shore Athletic Clu   20:46 
   14    76 JASON LACHAPELLE    48 ARLINGTON MA          Somerville Road Ru   21:27 
   15    77 BRIAN BEAULIEU      47 MAYNARD MA            Greater Boston Tra   21:33 
   16    80 JAMES PAWLICKI      47 LYNN MA               Central Mass Strid   22:30 
   17    83 PETER NAVATTO       46 OCEANSIDE NY          Central Park Track   23:17 
   18    89 JESSE MORROW        47 SOMERVILLE MA         Somerville Road Ru   24:34 



                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54

    1    12 TIM HARTE           53 COATESVILLE PA        Greater Philadelph   17:16 
    2    14 GREGORY PUTNAM      51 STONEHAM MA           Central Mass Strid   17:28 
    3    15 MARK CALLON         53 MONTE SERENO CA       West Valley Track    17:29 
    4    20 MICHAEL NAHOM       54 NEW MILFORD CT        Greater Springfiel   17:48 
    5    24 TIM VAN ORDEN       53 BENNINGTON VT         Central Mass Strid   17:54 
    6    30 KEITH GUILFOYLE     54 COMMACK NY            Bellmore Striders    18:14 
    7    35 TODD CALLAGHAN      52 BEVERLY MA            Central Mass Strid   18:31 
    8    39 JOSEPH SHAIRS       53 PEABODY MA            Central Mass Strid   18:40 
    9    40 STEVE BRIGHTMAN     52 PROVIDENCE RI         Central Mass Strid   18:48 
   10    42 TODD STRAKA         54 BOULDER CO            Boulder Road Runne   18:53 
   11    47 TIMOTHY ROBERTSON   50 NEW ORLEANS LA        New Orleans          19:13 
   12    48 ROBERT MURRAY       51 BROOKFIELD CT         Greater Springfiel   19:17 
   13    58 STEVE NERI          54 ATTLEBORO MA          HFC Striders A       19:29 
   14    60 JOSEPH BAER         53 ANDERSON IN           Anderson             19:48 
   15    62 STEVE BOSIC         52 WALTHAM MA            Somerville Road Ru   20:04 
   16    63 FRANK NELSON        50 BRIDGEWATER MA        HFC Striders A       20:06 
   17    66 SHAWN CONWAY        50 WAKEFIELD MA          Greater Lowell Roa   20:26 
   18    67 MICHAEL SLINSKEY    52 HOPEWELL JCT NY       Hopewell Jct         20:30 
   19    75 JOHN DUFFY          54 HAMBURG NY            Checkers AC A        21:04 
   20    78 JEFFREY CAHILL      54 MANSFIELD MA          HFC Striders A       21:46 
   21    84 MARCO MURA          53 WEST ROXBURY MA       West Roxbury         23:23 
   22    87 BRIAN CLOHERTY      52 ROSLYN HEIGHTS NY     Bellmore Striders    24:05 
   23    90 TIMOTHY IRISH       54 ATTLEBORO MA          Sunrise Striders     24:37 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59

    1    17 NAT LARSON          59 AMHERST MA            Greater Springfiel   17:31 
    2    26 KENNETH BARBEE      57 PHILADELPHIA PA       Greater Philadelph   18:03 
    3    31 MIKE NIER           56 ROCHESTER NY          Genesee Valley Har   18:21 
    4    32 ALAN EVANS          58 BEAVER DAMS NY        Genesee Valley Har   18:22 
    5    33 SCOTT GRANDFIELD    56 REHOBOTH RI           Central Mass Strid   18:25 
    6    36 JOHN MCMAHON        55 WILLIAMSVILLE NY      Checkers AC A        18:32 
    7    38 JASON CAKOUROS      56 MILTON MA             HFC Striders A       18:37 
    8    43 MARK HIXSON         56 SIMSBURY CT           Greater Springfiel   19:02 
    9    44 DALE FLANDERS       56 ALLEGANY NY           Genesee Valley Har   19:03 
   10    49 ALEJANDRO HEUCK     56 AMHERST MA            Greater Springfiel   19:17 
   11    52 SCOTT SIRIANO       55 DILLON CO             Mass Velocity Trac   19:21 
   12    54 JOHN HOGAN          56 TOWNSHIP OF WASHIN NJ Garden State Track   19:22 
   13    55 DAVE DUNHAM         57 BRADFORD MA           Central Mass Strid   19:25 
   14    56 HAROLD PORCHER      57 BLOOMFIELD NJ         Garden State Track   19:25 
   15    59 BOBBY BLIGH         57 WAKEFIELD MA          HFC Striders A       19:35 
   16    61 DANIEL VERRINGTON   59 BRADFORD MA           Central Mass Strid   19:49 
   17    64 SCOTT ARMSTRONG     58 POTTSTOWN PA          Greater Philadelph   20:08 
   18    70 FRANCIS BURDETT     56 WORCESTER MA          Greater Springfiel   20:39 
   19    73 WAYNE CRANDALL      58 WEST HENRIETTA NY     Genesee Valley Har   20:55 
   20    74 CARL JOHNSTON       56 PITTSFORD NY          Genesee Valley Har   20:57 
   21    81 HARRIS HARDY        58 SOMERVILLE MA         Athletics East Tra   22:39 
   22    85 BILL NEWSHAM        56 BROOKLINE NH          Greater Boston Tra   23:45 
   23    86 WILLIAM TIMMINS     59 SCITUATE MA           Scituate             23:50 
   24    88 CHRISTOPHER PASKO   56 WELLESLEY MA          Wellesley Wings      24:18 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64



                         MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69

    1    82 MARK RYBINSKI       66 MANLIUS NY            Genesee Valley Har   22:52 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74

    1    91 MICHAEL REIF        72 VICTOR NY             Genesee Valley Har   28:47 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  75 - 79

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 84

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  85 - 89
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 Results by: Harrier Race Management                     bmuldoon@beld.net

        ************** MEN'S 40+ 5K OVERALL RESULTS **************

Place Name                Bib#  Team                      City/state        S Ag Time       
===== =================== ===== ========================= ================= = == ======= 
    1 CHRIS GARVIN         1606 HFC Striders A            Kingston RI       M 40   16:22 
    2 JOHN PORAY           1609 Indiana Elite Athletic Cl Fishers IN        M 40   16:40 
    3 TJ UNGER             1620 HFC Striders A            Westwood MA       M 43   16:45 
    4 TODD WITZLEBEN       1610 Checkers AC A             Williamsville NY  M 40   16:54 
    5 MATTHEW CARTER       1617 Boston Athletic Associati Westminster MA    M 43   16:55 
    6 MATTHEW WAGONER      1626 Greater Philadelphia TC A New Cumberland PA M 44   16:57 
    7 JASON HOLROYD        1627 Boston Athletic Associati Everett MA        M 45   16:58 
    8 BROCK BUTLER         1622 Greater Philadelphia TC A West Chester PA   M 44   17:03 
    9 SCOTT LESLIE         1608 Central Mass Striders A   Rutland MA        M 40   17:05 
   10 AARON PRICE          1624 Boston Athletic Associati Brookline MA      M 44   17:07 
   11 JONATHAN BISHARD     1640 Kansas City Smoke         Kansas City MO    M 48   17:13 
   12 TIM HARTE            1661 Greater Philadelphia TC A Coatesville PA    M 53   17:16 
   13 DONAL O'SULLIVAN     1643 Boston Athletic Associati Leeds MA          M 48   17:27 
   14 GREGORY PUTNAM       1651 Central Mass Striders A   Stoneham MA       M 51   17:28 
   15 MARK CALLON          1660 West Valley Track Club    Monte Sereno CA   M 53   17:29 
   16 BEN JARRETT          1613 Andover                   Andover MA        M 41   17:30 
   17 NAT LARSON           1698 Greater Springfield Harri Amherst MA        M 59   17:31 
   18 DAVID FERRUGGIA      1623 Garden State Track Club N Bernardsville NJ  M 44   17:43 
   19 BRIAN CULLINAN       1612 Somerville Road Runners A Beverly MA        M 41   17:47 
   20 MICHAEL NAHOM        1670 Greater Springfield Harri New Milford CT    M 54   17:48 
   21 LEE DANFORTH         1618 HFC Striders A            Norwood MA        M 43   17:49 
   22 MICHAEL DANIELS      1615 HFC Striders A            Warwick RI        M 42   17:50 
   23 MICHAEL ANIS         1605 Garden State Track Club N North Brunswick N M 40   17:54 
   24 TIM VAN ORDEN        1664 Central Mass Striders A   Bennington VT     M 53   17:54 
   25 DAVID BEDOYA         1621 Boston Athletic Associati Somerville MA     M 44   18:01 
   26 KENNETH BARBEE       1689 Greater Philadelphia TC A Philadelphia PA   M 57   18:03 
   27 TIMOTHY GAVIN        1632 HFC Striders A            Weston MA         M 46   18:04 
   28 ERIK JOHNSON         1628 Central Mass Striders A   Portsmouth NH     M 45   18:11 
   29 BRIAN CRONIN         1611 HFC Striders A            Walpole MA        M 41   18:13 
   30 KEITH GUILFOYLE      1667 Bellmore Striders         Commack NY        M 54   18:14 
   31 MIKE NIER            1687 Genesee Valley Harriers A Rochester NY      M 56   18:21 
   32 ALAN EVANS           1695 Genesee Valley Harriers A Beaver Dams NY    M 58   18:22 
   33 SCOTT GRANDFIELD     1680 Central Mass Striders A   Rehoboth RI       M 56   18:25 
   34 BERNARD HENRY        1649 So Cal Track Club         Aurora IL         M 51   18:28 
   35 TODD CALLAGHAN       1655 Central Mass Striders A   Beverly MA        M 52   18:31 
   36 JOHN MCMAHON         1675 Checkers AC A             Williamsville NY  M 55   18:32 
   37 JARET HERTER         1607 Genesee Valley Harriers   Rochester NY      M 40   18:36 
   38 JASON CAKOUROS       1678 HFC Striders A            Milton MA         M 56   18:37 
   39 JOSEPH SHAIRS        1663 Central Mass Striders A   Peabody MA        M 53   18:40 
   40 STEVE BRIGHTMAN      1654 Central Mass Striders A   Providence RI     M 52   18:48 
   41 RYAN TWOMEY          1638 Plymouth                  Plymouth NH       M 47   18:52 
   42 TODD STRAKA          1672 Boulder Road Runners      Boulder CO        M 54   18:53 
   43 MARK HIXSON          1682 Greater Springfield Harri Simsbury CT       M 56   19:02 
   44 DALE FLANDERS        1679 Genesee Valley Harriers A Allegany NY       M 56   19:03 
   45 DANA SPENCER         1614 HFC Striders A            Kingston MA       M 41   19:07 
   46 RYAN DAVENPORT       1630 Boston Athletic Associati Hopkinton MA      M 46   19:11 
   47 TIMOTHY ROBERTSON    1647 New Orleans               New Orleans LA    M 50   19:13 
   48 ROBERT MURRAY        1650 Greater Springfield Harri Brookfield CT     M 51   19:17 
   49 ALEJANDRO HEUCK      1681 Greater Springfield Harri Amherst MA        M 56   19:17 
   50 JOE SILLIMAN         1634 Checkers AC A             West Seneca NY    M 46   19:20 
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   51 JASON TIMOCHKO       1629 Garden State Track Club N Haworth NJ        M 45   19:21 
   52 SCOTT SIRIANO        1676 Mass Velocity Track Club  Dillon CO         M 55   19:21 
   53 MATTHEW DORE         1631 Checkers AC A             Buffalo NY        M 46   19:21 
   54 JOHN HOGAN           1683 Garden State Track Club N Township Of Washin  M 56   19:22 
   55 DAVE DUNHAM          1691 Central Mass Striders A   Bradford MA       M 57   19:25 
   56 HAROLD PORCHER       1692 Garden State Track Club N Bloomfield NJ     M 57   19:25 
   57 DAVID DIXON          1616 Checkers AC A             North Tonawata NY M 42   19:26 
   58 STEVE NERI           1671 HFC Striders A            Attleboro MA      M 54   19:29 
   59 BOBBY BLIGH          1690 HFC Striders A            Wakefield MA      M 57   19:35 
   60 JOSEPH BAER          1659 Anderson                  Anderson IN       M 53   19:48 
   61 DANIEL VERRINGTON    1700 Central Mass Striders A   Bradford MA       M 59   19:49 
   62 STEVE BOSIC          1653 Somerville Road Runners A Waltham MA        M 52   20:04 
   63 FRANK NELSON         1646 HFC Striders A            Bridgewater MA    M 50   20:06 
   64 SCOTT ARMSTRONG      1693 Greater Philadelphia TC A Pottstown PA      M 58   20:08 
   65 BRADLEY HARRIS       1619 Somerville Road Runners A Somerville MA     M 43   20:19 
   66 SHAWN CONWAY         1645 Greater Lowell Road Runne Wakefield MA      M 50   20:26 
   67 MICHAEL SLINSKEY     1657 Hopewell Jct              Hopewell Jct NY   M 52   20:30 
   68 CHRIS HANCOCK        1641 Greater Lowell Road Runne Saugus MA         M 48   20:31 
   69 TOM VOSSEN           1639 HFC Striders A            Norwood MA        M 47   20:35 
   70 FRANCIS BURDETT      1677 Greater Springfield Harri Worcester MA      M 56   20:39 
   71 MICHAEL DILEVA       1644 Shore Athletic Club       Aberdeen NJ       M 49   20:46 
   72 TITUS MUTINDA        1685 Greater Boston Track Club West Roxbury MA   M 56   20:51 
   73 WAYNE CRANDALL       1694 Genesee Valley Harriers A West Henrietta NY M 58   20:55 
   74 CARL JOHNSTON        1684 Genesee Valley Harriers A Pittsford NY      M 56   20:57 
   75 JOHN DUFFY           1666 Checkers AC A             Hamburg NY        M 54   21:04 
   76 JASON LACHAPELLE     1642 Somerville Road Runners A Arlington MA      M 48   21:27 
   77 BRIAN BEAULIEU       1635 Greater Boston Track Club Maynard MA        M 47   21:33 
   78 JEFFREY CAHILL       1665 HFC Striders A            Mansfield MA      M 54   21:46 
   79 SAMUEL BERLINSKI     1648 Argentina                 Bethesda MD       M 51   22:20 
   80 JAMES PAWLICKI       1637 Central Mass Striders A   Lynn MA           M 47   22:30 
   81 HARRIS HARDY         1696 Athletics East Track Club Somerville MA     M 58   22:39 
   82 MARK RYBINSKI        1550 Genesee Valley Harriers A Manlius NY        M 66   22:52 
   83 PETER NAVATTO        1633 Central Park Track Club ( Oceanside NY      M 46   23:17 
   84 MARCO MURA           1662 West Roxbury              West Roxbury MA   M 53   23:23 
   85 BILL NEWSHAM         1686 Greater Boston Track Club Brookline NH      M 56   23:45 
   86 WILLIAM TIMMINS      1699 Scituate                  Scituate MA       M 59   23:50 
   87 BRIAN CLOHERTY       1656 Bellmore Striders         Roslyn Heights NY M 52   24:05 
   88 CHRISTOPHER PASKO    1688 Wellesley Wings           Wellesley MA      M 56   24:18 
   89 JESSE MORROW         1636 Somerville Road Runners A Somerville MA     M 47   24:34 
   90 TIMOTHY IRISH        1668 Sunrise Striders          Attleboro MA      M 54   24:37 
   91 MICHAEL REIF         1571 Genesee Valley Harriers A Victor NY         M 72   28:47 
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         **********  MEN'S 60+ 5k AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64

    1     1 DANIEL KING         62 BOULDER CO            Athletics Boulder    18:57 
    2     2 JOSEPH MORA         60 FAYETTEVILLE NY       Genesee Valley Har   19:06 
    3     3 ROBERT MCCORMACK    61 FOXBORO MA            HFC Striders A       19:11 
    4     4 RICK LEE            60 BAYVILLE NJ           Shore Athletic Clu   19:19 
    5     5 DAVID LITOFF        60 LOUISVILLE CO         Athletics Boulder    19:25 
    6     7 CHARLES SHIELDS     62 ABINGTON PA           Greater Philadelph   19:50 
    7     8 MICHAEL SALAMONE    61 RINGWOOD NJ           Shore Athletic Clu   20:17 
    8     9 DAVID WESTENBERG    63 WELLESLEY MA          Greater Lowell Roa   20:17 
    9    10 GEORGE BUCHANAN     63 SHELTON CT            Hartford Track Clu   20:20 
   10    11 TIMOTHY RICCARDI    63 MARIETTA NY           Genesee Valley Har   20:29 
   11    12 JAY LITTLEPAGE      62 BOULDER CO            Athletics Boulder    20:37 
   12    13 BRUCE WEBER         60 WILMINGTON DE         Greater Philadelph   20:37 
   13    14 ROBERT REYNOLDS     64 WYNDMOOR PA           Greater Philadelph   20:47 
   14    15 EDMUND CONNOR       60 NEWBURYPORT MA        Newburyport          20:48 
   15    16 KEVIN GLENN         63 BOLTON CT             Manchester Running   20:51 
   16    18 DONALD SCHWARTZ     61 BELMAR NJ             Shore Athletic Clu   21:10 
   17    20 NED KENNEDY         62 VERNON CT             Manchester Running   21:21 
   18    21 JIMMY FALLON        61 WALPOLE MA            HFC Striders A       21:22 
   19    22 RICK BRUESS         62 BOULDER CO            Athletics Boulder    21:25 
   20    27 ERIC FURFINE        61 LINCOLN MA            Lincoln              21:49 
   21    29 GARY PASSAMONTE     64 MOUNT MORRIS NY       Genesee Valley Har   21:53 
   22    30 BOB NUGENT          61 TOPSHAM ME            Topsham              21:55 
   23    32 MARK REEDER         62 BRIGHTON MA           Greater Lowell Roa   22:08 
   24    37 KENNETH JOHNSON     62 NORTH WINDHAM CT      Manchester Running   22:44 
   25    38 JOHN HADCOCK        63 NIANTIC CT            Greater Lowell Roa   22:48 
   26    39 TODD LABONTE        61 SUTTONS BAY MI        The Ohio State Uni   22:55 
   27    40 HARRY PINO          62 POMONA NY             Shore Athletic Clu   22:57 
   28    42 PAUL CORCORAN       63 NEEDHAM MA            HFC Striders A       22:59 
   29    43 PETER LAGOY         62 HOPKINTON MA          Greater Lowell Roa   23:05 
   30    47 CHRIS DIEHL         60 DEDHAM MA             HFC Striders A       23:14 
   31    48 DONALD FREDRIKSON   61 FRANKLIN MA           HFC Striders A       23:20 
   32    49 GARY RADFORD        64 CICERO NY             Genesee Valley Har   23:27 
   33    52 KEVIN PFAU          62 FEEDING HILLS MA      Greater Springfiel   23:50 
   34    53 MARIO WILKOWSKI     61 MERRICK NY            elitefeats           23:54 
   35    63 JON BERIT           63 WALTHAM MA            Greater Boston Tra   26:11 
   36    64 FRED SZCZESIUL      64 LISBON CT             Lisbon               26:28 



                         MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69

    1     6 KEN YOUNGERS        65 TUCKER GA             Atlanta Track Club   19:30 
    2    17 BRIAN CUMMINS       66 CORTLAND NY           Syracuse Track Clu   20:59 
    3    19 KEVIN DOLLARD       66 HOPEWELL JUNCTION NY  Shore Athletic Clu   21:17 
    4    23 RENO STIRRAT        67 ROCKAWAY NJ           Shore Athletic Clu   21:27 
    5    24 JOHN BARBOUR        67 WEST ROXBURY MA       Greater Lowell Roa   21:32 
    6    25 TRIS CARTA          66 MANCHESTER CT         Manchester Running   21:41 
    7    26 JAMES FOSTER        69 CHITTENANGO NY        Syracuse Track Clu   21:43 
    8    28 PAUL BAZANCHUK      66 CENTER CONWAY NH      Central Mass Strid   21:51 
    9    31 SCOTT LINNELL       65 COLTS NECK NJ         Shore Athletic Clu   22:05 
   10    33 RAYMOND DANFORTH    67 WEST WARWICK RI       West Warwick         22:24 
   11    35 EUGENE MYERS        69 COLUMBIA MD           Potomac Valley Tra   22:34 
   12    44 MITCH MOORE         67 ROCHESTER NY          Genesee Valley Har   23:10 
   13    51 STEVEN SNOW         67 GILFORD NH            Mass Velocity Trac   23:43 
   14    55 GEORGE BRAUN        67 GOLDEN CO             Boulder Road Runne   24:27 
   15    59 WAYNE DWYER         68 BOXBOROUGH MA         Greater Lowell Roa   24:51 
   16    66 LEO MURILLO         67 SYOSSET NY            Syosset              26:41 
   17    73 TIMOTHY CHELIUS     65 BROOKHAVEN PA         Shore Athletic Clu   29:42 
   18    76 BARRY BLAKE         66 NEEDHAM MA            Shore Athletic Clu   30:42 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74

    1    34 KIRK LARSON         70 ATLANTA GA            Atlanta Track Club   22:32 
    2    36 DOUG BELL           70 GREELEY CO            Boulder Road Runne   22:37 
    3    41 JERRY LEARNED       73 GAINESVILLE GA        Atlanta Track Club   22:57 
    4    45 CARL MOHR           71 BROOMFIELD CO         Boulder Road Runne   23:11 
    5    46 HANK SCHIFFMAN      72 NEW YORK NY           Central Park Track   23:11 
    6    60 KEITH YEATES        74 FAIRPORT NY           Genesee Valley Har   24:55 
    7    61 SPIDER ROSSITER     70 WASHINGTON DC         Shore Athletic Clu   24:56 
    8    62 RICHARD CASTRO      74 BOULDER CO            Boulder Road Runne   25:38 
    9    65 DAVID RITCHIE       74 SEABROOK NH           New England 65 Plu   26:34 
   10    67 KEVIN KELLY         70 CHITTENANGO NY        Syracuse Track Clu   27:20 
   11    70 ROGER SALMONS       73 FAIRPORT NY           Genesee Valley Har   27:46 
   12    71 VASAN NEOVAKUL      71 ATLANTA GA            Atlanta Track Club   27:59 
   13    72 DAVE TRUESDELL      73 PLYMOUTH MA           Plymouth             28:21 
   14    74 WILLIAM REILLY      74 BROWNFIELD MN         New England 65 Plu   29:52 
   15    75 SAM BENEDICT        74 DECATUR GA            Atlanta Track Club   30:21 
   16    78 TOM DERDERIAN       72 WINTHROP MA           Greater Boston Tra   30:54 
   17    81 THOMAS MCMAHON      70 LYNN MA               New England 65 Plu   31:56 
   18    91 PETER STASZ         74 HOLYOKE MA            Greater Springfiel   41:26 
   19    93 ROGER PRICE         72 RANDOLPH NJ           Shore Athletic Clu   46:15 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  75 - 79

    1    50 DAVE GLASS          75 GLENVILLE NY          Atlanta Track Club   23:41 
    2    54 EZEQUIEL GARCIA     75 NEWARK NJ             Clifton RoadRunner   24:17 
    3    56 JAN FRISBY          77 GRAND JUNCTION CO     Boulder Road Runne   24:30 
    4    57 GARY OSTWALD        75 DENVER CO             Boulder Road Runne   24:35 
    5    58 JIM MAY             75 WILLIAMSON NY         Genesee Valley Har   24:45 
    6    68 JIM GLINSKY         75 PITTSFORD NY          Genesee Valley Har   27:27 
    7    69 PRZEMYSLAW NOWICKI  77 HOLMDEL NJ            Shore Athletic Clu   27:30 
    8    79 RICHARD PAULSEN     78 WOBURN MA             New England 65 Plu   31:09 
    9    82 HAL LIEBERMAN       78 BROOKLYN NY           Central Park Track   32:02 
   10    86 PATRICK DWYER       75 BOTHELL WA            Genesee Valley Har   34:35 
   11    88 JOHN KUHI           77 OAKHURST NJ           Shore Athletic Clu   35:50 
   12    89 MICHAEL PELLETIER   79 SALEM MA              North Shore Stride   39:35 
   13    92 WILLIAM ASH         79 HEWITT NJ             Clifton RoadRunner   41:37 



                         MALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 84

    1    77 STAN EDELSON        80 SARASOTA FL           Sarasota             30:47 
    2    80 ROLAND CORMIER      81 JACKSON NJ            Shore Athletic Clu   31:41 
    3    83 TONY FIORY          80 SUMMIT NJ             Clifton RoadRunner   33:02 
    4    84 BILL BORLA          81 TORRINGTON CT         New England 65 Plu   33:31 
    5    85 PHILIP PIERCE       80 FALMOUTH ME           New England 65 Plu   33:55 
    6    87 BUDDY CUMMINGS      80 LYNNFIELD MA          New England 65 Plu   35:40 
    7    90 RAM SATYAPRASAD     83 BURLINGTON MA         New England 65 Plu   39:54 
    8    94 AL SWAN             81 CLIFTON NJ            Clifton RoadRunner   51:46 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  85 - 89
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    1 DANIEL KING          1521 Athletics Boulder A       Boulder CO        M 62   18:57 
    2 JOSEPH MORA          1505 Genesee Valley Harriers A Fayetteville NY   M 60   19:06 
    3 ROBERT MCCORMACK     1513 HFC Striders A            Foxboro MA        M 61   19:11 
    4 RICK LEE             1503 Shore Athletic Club A     Bayville NJ       M 60   19:19 
    5 DAVID LITOFF         1504 Athletics Boulder A       Louisville CO     M 60   19:25 
    6 KEN YOUNGERS         1543 Atlanta Track Club        Tucker GA         M 65   19:30 
    7 CHARLES SHIELDS      1527 Greater Philadelphia TC A Abington PA       M 62   19:50 
    8 MICHAEL SALAMONE     1515 Shore Athletic Club A     Ringwood NJ       M 61   20:17 
    9 DAVID WESTENBERG     1536 Greater Lowell Road Runne Wellesley MA      M 63   20:17 
   10 GEORGE BUCHANAN      1530 Hartford Track Club       Shelton CT        M 63   20:20 
   11 TIMOTHY RICCARDI     1534 Genesee Valley Harriers A Marietta NY       M 63   20:29 
   12 JAY LITTLEPAGE       1523 Athletics Boulder A       Boulder CO        M 62   20:37 
   13 BRUCE WEBER          1507 Greater Philadelphia TC A Wilmington DE     M 60   20:37 
   14 ROBERT REYNOLDS      1539 Greater Philadelphia TC A Wyndmoor PA       M 64   20:47 
   15 EDMUND CONNOR        1501 Newburyport               Newburyport MA    M 60   20:48 
   16 KEVIN GLENN          1532 Manchester Running Compan Bolton CT         M 63   20:51 
   17 BRIAN CUMMINS        1547 Syracuse Track Club       Cortland NY       M 66   20:59 
   18 DONALD SCHWARTZ      1516 Shore Athletic Club A     Belmar NJ         M 61   21:10 
   19 KEVIN DOLLARD        1548 Shore Athletic Club A     Hopewell Junction  M 66   21:17 
   20 NED KENNEDY          1520 Manchester Running Compan Vernon CT         M 62   21:21 
   21 JIMMY FALLON         1508 HFC Striders A            Walpole MA        M 61   21:22 
   22 RICK BRUESS          1518 Athletics Boulder A       Boulder CO        M 62   21:25 
   23 RENO STIRRAT         1557 Shore Athletic Club A     Rockaway NJ       M 67   21:27 
   24 JOHN BARBOUR         1551 Greater Lowell Road Runne West Roxbury MA   M 67   21:32 
   25 TRIS CARTA           1546 Manchester Running Compan Manchester CT     M 66   21:41 
   26 JAMES FOSTER         1559 Syracuse Track Club       Chittenango NY    M 69   21:43 
   27 ERIC FURFINE         1510 Lincoln                   Lincoln MA        M 61   21:49 
   28 PAUL BAZANCHUK       1544 Central Mass Striders     Center Conway NH  M 66   21:51 
   29 GARY PASSAMONTE      1537 Genesee Valley Harriers A Mount Morris NY   M 64   21:53 
   30 BOB NUGENT           1514 Topsham                   Topsham ME        M 61   21:55 
   31 SCOTT LINNELL        1542 Shore Athletic Club       Colts Neck NJ     M 65   22:05 
   32 MARK REEDER          1526 Greater Lowell Road Runne Brighton MA       M 62   22:08 
   33 RAYMOND DANFORTH     1553 West Warwick              West Warwick RI   M 67   22:24 
   34 KIRK LARSON          1563 Atlanta Track Club A      Atlanta GA        M 70   22:32 
   35 EUGENE MYERS         1560 Potomac Valley Track Club Columbia MD       M 69   22:34 
   36 DOUG BELL            1561 Boulder Road Runners A    Greeley CO        M 70   22:37 
   37 KENNETH JOHNSON      1519 Manchester Running Compan North Windham CT  M 62   22:44 
   38 JOHN HADCOCK         1533 Greater Lowell Road Runne Niantic CT        M 63   22:48 
   39 TODD LABONTE         1512 The Ohio State University Suttons Bay MI    M 61   22:55 
   40 HARRY PINO           1525 Shore Athletic Club       Pomona NY         M 62   22:57 
   41 JERRY LEARNED        1573 Atlanta Track Club A      Gainesville GA    M 73   22:57 
   42 PAUL CORCORAN        1531 HFC Striders A            Needham MA        M 63   22:59 
   43 PETER LAGOY          1522 Greater Lowell Road Runne Hopkinton MA      M 62   23:05 
   44 MITCH MOORE          1554 Genesee Valley Harriers A Rochester NY      M 67   23:10 
   45 CARL MOHR            1566 Boulder Road Runners A    Broomfield CO     M 71   23:11 
   46 HANK SCHIFFMAN       1572 Central Park Track Club ( New York NY       M 72   23:11 
   47 CHRIS DIEHL          1502 HFC Striders A            Dedham MA         M 60   23:14 
   48 DONALD FREDRIKSON    1509 HFC Striders A            Franklin MA       M 61   23:20 
   49 GARY RADFORD         1538 Genesee Valley Harriers A Cicero NY         M 64   23:27 
   50 DAVE GLASS           1585 Atlanta Track Club A      Glenville NY      M 75   23:41 
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   51 STEVEN SNOW          1556 Mass Velocity Track Club  Gilford NH        M 67   23:43 
   52 KEVIN PFAU           1524 Greater Springfield Harri Feeding Hills MA  M 62   23:50 
   53 MARIO WILKOWSKI      1517 elitefeats                Merrick NY        M 61   23:54 
   54 EZEQUIEL GARCIA      1584 Clifton RoadRunners Club  Newark NJ         M 75   24:17 
   55 GEORGE BRAUN         1552 Boulder Road Runners      Golden CO         M 67   24:27 
   56 JAN FRISBY           1589 Boulder Road Runners A    Grand Junction CO M 77   24:30 
   57 GARY OSTWALD         1588 Boulder Road Runners A    Denver CO         M 75   24:35 
   58 JIM MAY              1587 Genesee Valley Harriers A Williamson NY     M 75   24:45 
   59 WAYNE DWYER          1558 Greater Lowell Road Runne Boxborough MA     M 68   24:51 
   60 KEITH YEATES         1582 Genesee Valley Harriers A Fairport NY       M 74   24:55 
   61 SPIDER ROSSITER      1565 Shore Athletic Club A     Washington DC     M 70   24:56 
   62 RICHARD CASTRO       1578 Boulder Road Runners A    Boulder CO        M 74   25:38 
   63 JON BERIT            1529 Greater Boston Track Club Waltham MA        M 63   26:11 
   64 FRED SZCZESIUL       1540 Lisbon                    Lisbon CT         M 64   26:28 
   65 DAVID RITCHIE        1580 New England 65 Plus Runne Seabrook NH       M 74   26:34 
   66 LEO MURILLO          1555 Syosset                   Syosset NY        M 67   26:41 
   67 KEVIN KELLY          1562 Syracuse Track Club       Chittenango NY    M 70   27:20 
   68 JIM GLINSKY          1586 Genesee Valley Harriers A Pittsford NY      M 75   27:27 
   69 PRZEMYSLAW NOWICKI   1592 Shore Athletic Club A     Holmdel NJ        M 77   27:30 
   70 ROGER SALMONS        1574 Genesee Valley Harriers A Fairport NY       M 73   27:46 
   71 VASAN NEOVAKUL       1568 Atlanta Track Club A      Atlanta GA        M 71   27:59 
   72 DAVE TRUESDELL       1575 Plymouth                  Plymouth MA       M 73   28:21 
   73 TIMOTHY CHELIUS      1541 Shore Athletic Club       Brookhaven PA     M 65   29:42 
   74 WILLIAM REILLY       1579 New England 65 Plus Runne Brownfield MN     M 74   29:52 
   75 SAM BENEDICT         1577 Atlanta Track Club A      Decatur GA        M 74   30:21 
   76 BARRY BLAKE          1545 Shore Athletic Club       Needham MA        M 66   30:42 
   77 STAN EDELSON         1598 Sarasota                  Sarasota FL       M 80   30:47 
   78 TOM DERDERIAN        1569 Greater Boston Track Club Winthrop MA       M 72   30:54 
   79 RICHARD PAULSEN      1594 New England 65 Plus Runne Woburn MA         M 78   31:09 
   80 ROLAND CORMIER       1602 Shore Athletic Club A     Jackson NJ        M 81   31:41 
   81 THOMAS MCMAHON       1564 New England 65 Plus Runne Lynn MA           M 70   31:56 
   82 HAL LIEBERMAN        1593 Central Park Track Club ( Brooklyn NY       M 78   32:02 
   83 TONY FIORY           1599 Clifton RoadRunners Club  Summit NJ         M 80   33:02 
   84 BILL BORLA           1601 New England 65 Plus Runne Torrington CT     M 81   33:31 
   85 PHILIP PIERCE        1600 New England 65 Plus Runne Falmouth ME       M 80   33:55 
   86 PATRICK DWYER        1583 Genesee Valley Harriers A Bothell WA        M 75   34:35 
   87 BUDDY CUMMINGS       1597 New England 65 Plus Runne Lynnfield MA      M 80   35:40 
   88 JOHN KUHI            1591 Shore Athletic Club A     Oakhurst NJ       M 77   35:50 
   89 MICHAEL PELLETIER    1596 North Shore Striders      Salem MA          M 79   39:35 
   90 RAM SATYAPRASAD      1604 New England 65 Plus Runne Burlington MA     M 83   39:54 
   91 PETER STASZ          1581 Greater Springfield Harri Holyoke MA        M 74   41:26 
   92 WILLIAM ASH          1595 Clifton RoadRunners Club  Hewitt NJ         M 79   41:37 
   93 ROGER PRICE          1570 Shore Athletic Club A     Randolph NJ       M 72   46:15 
   94 AL SWAN              1603 Clifton RoadRunners Club  Clifton NJ        M 81   51:46 
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    1    1 CHRIS GARVIN         1606 HFC Striders A                 Kingston RI       M 40   16:22 
    2    2 TJ UNGER             1620 HFC Striders A                 Westwood MA       M 43   16:45 
    3    3 TODD WITZLEBEN       1610 Checkers AC A                  Williamsville NY  M 40   16:54 
    4    4 MATTHEW CARTER       1617 Boston Athletic Association A  Westminster MA    M 43   16:55 
    5    5 MATTHEW WAGONER      1626 Greater Philadelphia TC A      New Cumberland PA M 44   16:57 
    6    6 JASON HOLROYD        1627 Boston Athletic Association A  Everett MA        M 45   16:58 
    7    7 BROCK BUTLER         1622 Greater Philadelphia TC A      West Chester PA   M 44   17:03 
    8    8 SCOTT LESLIE         1608 Central Mass Striders A        Rutland MA        M 40   17:05 
    9    9 AARON PRICE          1624 Boston Athletic Association A  Brookline MA      M 44   17:07 
   10   10 TIM HARTE            1661 Greater Philadelphia TC A      Coatesville PA    M 53   17:16 
   11   11 DONAL O'SULLIVAN     1643 Boston Athletic Association A  Leeds MA          M 48   17:27 
   12   12 DAVID FERRUGGIA      1623 Garden State Track Club New Ba Bernardsville NJ  M 44   17:43 
   13   13 BRIAN CULLINAN       1612 Somerville Road Runners A      Beverly MA        M 41   17:47 
   14   14 LEE DANFORTH         1618 HFC Striders A                 Norwood MA        M 43   17:49 
   15   15 MICHAEL DANIELS      1615 HFC Striders A                 Warwick RI        M 42   17:50 
   16   16 MICHAEL ANIS         1605 Garden State Track Club New Ba North Brunswick N M 40   17:54 
   17   17 DAVID BEDOYA         1621 Boston Athletic Association A  Somerville MA     M 44   18:01 
   18   18 KENNETH BARBEE       1689 Greater Philadelphia TC A      Philadelphia PA   M 57   18:03 
   19   19 TIMOTHY GAVIN        1632 HFC Striders A                 Weston MA         M 46   18:04 
   20   20 ERIK JOHNSON         1628 Central Mass Striders A        Portsmouth NH     M 45   18:11 
   21   21 BRIAN CRONIN         1611 HFC Striders A                 Walpole MA        M 41   18:13 
   22   22 JOHN MCMAHON         1675 Checkers AC A                  Williamsville NY  M 55   18:32 
   23   23 DANA SPENCER         1614 HFC Striders A                 Kingston MA       M 41   19:07 
   24   24 RYAN DAVENPORT       1630 Boston Athletic Association A  Hopkinton MA      M 46   19:11 
   25   25 JOE SILLIMAN         1634 Checkers AC A                  West Seneca NY    M 46   19:20 
   26   26 JASON TIMOCHKO       1629 Garden State Track Club New Ba Haworth NJ        M 45   19:21 
   27   27 MATTHEW DORE         1631 Checkers AC A                  Buffalo NY        M 46   19:21 
   28   28 JOHN HOGAN           1683 Garden State Track Club New Ba Township Of Washin  M 56   19:22 
   29   29 DAVE DUNHAM          1691 Central Mass Striders A        Bradford MA       M 57   19:25 
   30   30 HAROLD PORCHER       1692 Garden State Track Club New Ba Bloomfield NJ     M 57   19:25 
   31   31 DAVID DIXON          1616 Checkers AC A                  North Tonawata NY M 42   19:26 
   32   32 DANIEL VERRINGTON    1700 Central Mass Striders A        Bradford MA       M 59   19:49 
   33   33 STEVE BOSIC          1653 Somerville Road Runners A      Waltham MA        M 52   20:04 
   34   34 SCOTT ARMSTRONG      1693 Greater Philadelphia TC A      Pottstown PA      M 58   20:08 
   35   35 BRADLEY HARRIS       1619 Somerville Road Runners A      Somerville MA     M 43   20:19 
   36   36 TOM VOSSEN           1639 HFC Striders A                 Norwood MA        M 47   20:35 
   37   37 JOHN DUFFY           1666 Checkers AC A                  Hamburg NY        M 54   21:04 
   38   38 JASON LACHAPELLE     1642 Somerville Road Runners A      Arlington MA      M 48   21:27 
   39   39 JAMES PAWLICKI       1637 Central Mass Striders A        Lynn MA           M 47   22:30 
   40   40 JESSE MORROW         1636 Somerville Road Runners A      Somerville MA     M 47   24:34 



               2021 USATF MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
              Franklin Park - Boston, MA  -  October 17, 2021

 Results by: Harrier Race Management                     bmuldoon@beld.net

               *********** Men's 40+ - TEAM SCORE **********

  1. Boston Athletic Association A                
            4    6    9   11   17  (24)                =    47
         MATTHEW CARTER, JASON HOLROYD, AARON PRICE, DONAL O'SULLIVAN, DAVID
         BEDOYA, RYAN DAVENPORT
  2. HFC Striders A                               
            1    2   14   15   19  (21) (23) (36)      =    51
         CHRIS GARVIN, TJ UNGER, LEE DANFORTH, MICHAEL DANIELS, TIMOTHY GAVIN,
         BRIAN CRONIN, DANA SPENCER, TOM VOSSEN
  3. Greater Philadelphia TC A                    
            5    7   10   18   34                      =    74
         MATTHEW WAGONER, BROCK BUTLER, TIM HARTE, KENNETH BARBEE, SCOTT
         ARMSTRONG
  4. Checkers AC A                                
            3   22   25   27   31  (37)                =   108
         TODD WITZLEBEN, JOHN MCMAHON, JOE SILLIMAN, MATTHEW DORE, DAVID DIXON,
         JOHN DUFFY
  5. Garden State Track Club New Balance A        
           12   16   26   28   30                      =   112
         DAVID FERRUGGIA, MICHAEL ANIS, JASON TIMOCHKO, JOHN HOGAN, HAROLD
         PORCHER
  6. Central Mass Striders A                      
            8   20   29   32   39                      =   128
         SCOTT LESLIE, ERIK JOHNSON, DAVE DUNHAM, DANIEL VERRINGTON, JAMES
         PAWLICKI
  7. Somerville Road Runners A                    
           13   33   35   38   40                      =   159
         BRIAN CULLINAN, STEVE BOSIC, BRADLEY HARRIS, JASON LACHAPELLE, JESSE
         MORROW
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               2021 USATF MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
              Franklin Park - Boston, MA  -  October 17, 2021

 Results by: Harrier Race Management                     bmuldoon@beld.net

     ************** MEN'S 50+ 5K Cross Country RESULTS **************

Place TmPl Name                Bib#  Team                           City/state        S Ag Time       
===== ==== =================== ===== ============================== ================= = == ======= 
    1    1 GREGORY PUTNAM       1651 Central Mass Striders A        Stoneham MA       M 51   17:28 
    2    2 NAT LARSON           1698 Greater Springfield Harriers,  Amherst MA        M 59   17:31 
    3    3 MICHAEL NAHOM        1670 Greater Springfield Harriers,  New Milford CT    M 54   17:48 
    4    4 TIM VAN ORDEN        1664 Central Mass Striders A        Bennington VT     M 53   17:54 
    5    5 MIKE NIER            1687 Genesee Valley Harriers A      Rochester NY      M 56   18:21 
    6    6 ALAN EVANS           1695 Genesee Valley Harriers A      Beaver Dams NY    M 58   18:22 
    7    7 SCOTT GRANDFIELD     1680 Central Mass Striders A        Rehoboth RI       M 56   18:25 
    8    8 TODD CALLAGHAN       1655 Central Mass Striders A        Beverly MA        M 52   18:31 
    9    9 JASON CAKOUROS       1678 HFC Striders A                 Milton MA         M 56   18:37 
   10   10 JOSEPH SHAIRS        1663 Central Mass Striders A        Peabody MA        M 53   18:40 
   11   11 STEVE BRIGHTMAN      1654 Central Mass Striders A        Providence RI     M 52   18:48 
   12   12 MARK HIXSON          1682 Greater Springfield Harriers,  Simsbury CT       M 56   19:02 
   13   13 DALE FLANDERS        1679 Genesee Valley Harriers A      Allegany NY       M 56   19:03 
   14   14 ROBERT MURRAY        1650 Greater Springfield Harriers,  Brookfield CT     M 51   19:17 
   15   15 ALEJANDRO HEUCK      1681 Greater Springfield Harriers,  Amherst MA        M 56   19:17 
   16   16 STEVE NERI           1671 HFC Striders A                 Attleboro MA      M 54   19:29 
   17   17 BOBBY BLIGH          1690 HFC Striders A                 Wakefield MA      M 57   19:35 
   18   18 FRANK NELSON         1646 HFC Striders A                 Bridgewater MA    M 50   20:06 
   19   19 FRANCIS BURDETT      1677 Greater Springfield Harriers,  Worcester MA      M 56   20:39 
   20   20 WAYNE CRANDALL       1694 Genesee Valley Harriers A      West Henrietta NY M 58   20:55 
   21   21 CARL JOHNSTON        1684 Genesee Valley Harriers A      Pittsford NY      M 56   20:57 
   22   22 JEFFREY CAHILL       1665 HFC Striders A                 Mansfield MA      M 54   21:46 
   23   23 MARK RYBINSKI        1550 Genesee Valley Harriers A      Manlius NY        M 66   22:52 
   24   24 MICHAEL REIF         1571 Genesee Valley Harriers A      Victor NY         M 72   28:47 



               2021 USATF MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
              Franklin Park - Boston, MA  -  October 17, 2021

 Results by: Harrier Race Management                     bmuldoon@beld.net

               *********** Men's 50+ - TEAM SCORE **********

  1. Central Mass Striders A                      
            1    4    7    8   10  (11)                =    30
         GREGORY PUTNAM, TIM VAN ORDEN, SCOTT GRANDFIELD, TODD CALLAGHAN,
         JOSEPH SHAIRS, STEVE BRIGHTMAN
  2. Greater Springfield Harriers, Inc A          
            2    3   12   14   15  (19)                =    46
         NAT LARSON, MICHAEL NAHOM, MARK HIXSON, ROBERT MURRAY, ALEJANDRO HEUCK,
         FRANCIS BURDETT
  3. Genesee Valley Harriers A                    
            5    6   13   20   21  (23) (24)           =    65
         MIKE NIER, ALAN EVANS, DALE FLANDERS, WAYNE CRANDALL, CARL JOHNSTON,
         MARK RYBINSKI, MICHAEL REIF
  4. HFC Striders A                               
            9   16   17   18   22                      =    82
         JASON CAKOUROS, STEVE NERI, BOBBY BLIGH, FRANK NELSON, JEFFREY CAHILL
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               2021 USATF MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
              Franklin Park - Boston, MA  -  October 17, 2021

 Results by: Harrier Race Management                     bmuldoon@beld.net

     ************** MEN'S 60+ 5K Cross Country RESULTS **************

Place TmPl Name                Bib#  Team                      City/state        S Ag Time       
===== ==== =================== ===== ========================= ================= = == ======= 
    1    1 DANIEL KING          1521 Athletics Boulder A       Boulder CO        M 62   18:57 
    2    2 JOSEPH MORA          1505 Genesee Valley Harriers A Fayetteville NY   M 60   19:06 
    3    3 ROBERT MCCORMACK     1513 HFC Striders A            Foxboro MA        M 61   19:11 
    4    4 RICK LEE             1503 Shore Athletic Club A     Bayville NJ       M 60   19:19 
    5    5 DAVID LITOFF         1504 Athletics Boulder A       Louisville CO     M 60   19:25 
    6    6 CHARLES SHIELDS      1527 Greater Philadelphia TC A Abington PA       M 62   19:50 
    7    7 MICHAEL SALAMONE     1515 Shore Athletic Club A     Ringwood NJ       M 61   20:17 
    8    8 DAVID WESTENBERG     1536 Greater Lowell Road Runne Wellesley MA      M 63   20:17 
    9    9 TIMOTHY RICCARDI     1534 Genesee Valley Harriers A Marietta NY       M 63   20:29 
   10   10 JAY LITTLEPAGE       1523 Athletics Boulder A       Boulder CO        M 62   20:37 
   11   11 BRUCE WEBER          1507 Greater Philadelphia TC A Wilmington DE     M 60   20:37 
   12   12 ROBERT REYNOLDS      1539 Greater Philadelphia TC A Wyndmoor PA       M 64   20:47 
   13   13 KEVIN GLENN          1532 Manchester Running Compan Bolton CT         M 63   20:51 
   14   14 DONALD SCHWARTZ      1516 Shore Athletic Club A     Belmar NJ         M 61   21:10 
   15   15 KEVIN DOLLARD        1548 Shore Athletic Club A     Hopewell Junction  M 66   21:17 
   16   16 NED KENNEDY          1520 Manchester Running Compan Vernon CT         M 62   21:21 
   17   17 JIMMY FALLON         1508 HFC Striders A            Walpole MA        M 61   21:22 
   18   18 RICK BRUESS          1518 Athletics Boulder A       Boulder CO        M 62   21:25 
   19   19 RENO STIRRAT         1557 Shore Athletic Club A     Rockaway NJ       M 67   21:27 
   20   20 JOHN BARBOUR         1551 Greater Lowell Road Runne West Roxbury MA   M 67   21:32 
   21   21 TRIS CARTA           1546 Manchester Running Compan Manchester CT     M 66   21:41 
   22   22 GARY PASSAMONTE      1537 Genesee Valley Harriers A Mount Morris NY   M 64   21:53 
   23   23 MARK REEDER          1526 Greater Lowell Road Runne Brighton MA       M 62   22:08 
   24   24 KENNETH JOHNSON      1519 Manchester Running Compan North Windham CT  M 62   22:44 
   25   25 JOHN HADCOCK         1533 Greater Lowell Road Runne Niantic CT        M 63   22:48 
   26   26 PAUL CORCORAN        1531 HFC Striders A            Needham MA        M 63   22:59 
   27   27 PETER LAGOY          1522 Greater Lowell Road Runne Hopkinton MA      M 62   23:05 
   28   28 MITCH MOORE          1554 Genesee Valley Harriers A Rochester NY      M 67   23:10 
   29   29 CHRIS DIEHL          1502 HFC Striders A            Dedham MA         M 60   23:14 
   30   30 DONALD FREDRIKSON    1509 HFC Striders A            Franklin MA       M 61   23:20 
   31   31 GARY RADFORD         1538 Genesee Valley Harriers A Cicero NY         M 64   23:27 



               2021 USATF MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
              Franklin Park - Boston, MA  -  October 17, 2021

 Results by: Harrier Race Management                     bmuldoon@beld.net

               *********** Men's 60+ - TEAM SCORE **********

  1. Athletics Boulder A                          
            1    5   10  (18)      =    16
         DANIEL KING, DAVID LITOFF, JAY LITTLEPAGE, RICK BRUESS
  2. Shore Athletic Club A                        
            4    7   14  (15) (19) =    25
         RICK LEE, MICHAEL SALAMONE, DONALD SCHWARTZ, KEVIN DOLLARD, RENO
         STIRRAT
  3. Greater Philadelphia TC A                    
            6   11   12            =    29
         CHARLES SHIELDS, BRUCE WEBER, ROBERT REYNOLDS
  4. Genesee Valley Harriers A                    
            2    9   22  (28) (31) =    33
         JOSEPH MORA, TIMOTHY RICCARDI, GARY PASSAMONTE, MITCH MOORE, GARY
         RADFORD
  5. HFC Striders A                               
            3   17   26  (29) (30) =    46
         ROBERT MCCORMACK, JIMMY FALLON, PAUL CORCORAN, CHRIS DIEHL, DONALD
         FREDRIKSON
  6. Manchester Running Company A                 
           13   16   21  (24)      =    50
         KEVIN GLENN, NED KENNEDY, TRIS CARTA, KENNETH JOHNSON
  7. Greater Lowell Road Runners A                
            8   20   23  (25) (27) =    51
         DAVID WESTENBERG, JOHN BARBOUR, MARK REEDER, JOHN HADCOCK, PETER LAGOY
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               2021 USATF MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
              Franklin Park - Boston, MA  -  October 17, 2021

 Results by: Harrier Race Management                     bmuldoon@beld.net

     ************** MEN'S 70+ 5K Cross Country RESULTS **************

Place TmPl Name                Bib#  Team                           City/state        S Ag Time       
===== ==== =================== ===== ============================== ================= = == ======= 
    1    1 KIRK LARSON          1563 Atlanta Track Club A           Atlanta GA        M 70   22:32 
    2    2 DOUG BELL            1561 Boulder Road Runners A         Greeley CO        M 70   22:37 
    3    3 JERRY LEARNED        1573 Atlanta Track Club A           Gainesville GA    M 73   22:57 
    4    4 CARL MOHR            1566 Boulder Road Runners A         Broomfield CO     M 71   23:11 
    5    5 DAVE GLASS           1585 Atlanta Track Club A           Glenville NY      M 75   23:41 
    6    6 EZEQUIEL GARCIA      1584 Clifton RoadRunners Club A     Newark NJ         M 75   24:17 
    7    7 JAN FRISBY           1589 Boulder Road Runners A         Grand Junction CO M 77   24:30 
    8    8 GARY OSTWALD         1588 Boulder Road Runners A         Denver CO         M 75   24:35 
    9    9 JIM MAY              1587 Genesee Valley Harriers A      Williamson NY     M 75   24:45 
   10   10 KEITH YEATES         1582 Genesee Valley Harriers A      Fairport NY       M 74   24:55 
   11   11 SPIDER ROSSITER      1565 Shore Athletic Club A          Washington DC     M 70   24:56 
   12   12 RICHARD CASTRO       1578 Boulder Road Runners A         Boulder CO        M 74   25:38 
   13   13 DAVID RITCHIE        1580 New England 65 Plus Runners Cl Seabrook NH       M 74   26:34 
   14   14 JIM GLINSKY          1586 Genesee Valley Harriers A      Pittsford NY      M 75   27:27 
   15   15 PRZEMYSLAW NOWICKI   1592 Shore Athletic Club A          Holmdel NJ        M 77   27:30 
   16   16 ROGER SALMONS        1574 Genesee Valley Harriers A      Fairport NY       M 73   27:46 
   17   17 VASAN NEOVAKUL       1568 Atlanta Track Club A           Atlanta GA        M 71   27:59 
   18   18 WILLIAM REILLY       1579 New England 65 Plus Runners Cl Brownfield MN     M 74   29:52 
   19   19 SAM BENEDICT         1577 Atlanta Track Club A           Decatur GA        M 74   30:21 
   20   20 RICHARD PAULSEN      1594 New England 65 Plus Runners Cl Woburn MA         M 78   31:09 
   21   21 ROLAND CORMIER       1602 Shore Athletic Club A          Jackson NJ        M 81   31:41 
   22   22 THOMAS MCMAHON       1564 New England 65 Plus Runners Cl Lynn MA           M 70   31:56 
   23   23 TONY FIORY           1599 Clifton RoadRunners Club A     Summit NJ         M 80   33:02 
   24   24 PATRICK DWYER        1583 Genesee Valley Harriers A      Bothell WA        M 75   34:35 
   25   25 JOHN KUHI            1591 Shore Athletic Club A          Oakhurst NJ       M 77   35:50 
   26   26 WILLIAM ASH          1595 Clifton RoadRunners Club A     Hewitt NJ         M 79   41:37 
   27   27 ROGER PRICE          1570 Shore Athletic Club A          Randolph NJ       M 72   46:15 
   28   28 AL SWAN              1603 Clifton RoadRunners Club A     Clifton NJ        M 81   51:46 



               2021 USATF MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
              Franklin Park - Boston, MA  -  October 17, 2021

 Results by: Harrier Race Management                     bmuldoon@beld.net

               *********** Men's 70+ - TEAM SCORE **********

  1. Atlanta Track Club A                         
            1    3    5  (17) (19) =     9
         KIRK LARSON, JERRY LEARNED, DAVE GLASS, VASAN NEOVAKUL, SAM BENEDICT
  2. Boulder Road Runners A                       
            2    4    7   (8) (12) =    13
         DOUG BELL, CARL MOHR, JAN FRISBY, GARY OSTWALD, RICHARD CASTRO
  3. Genesee Valley Harriers A                    
            9   10   14  (16) (24) =    33
         JIM MAY, KEITH YEATES, JIM GLINSKY, ROGER SALMONS, PATRICK DWYER
  4. Shore Athletic Club A                        
           11   15   21  (25) (27) =    47
         SPIDER ROSSITER, PRZEMYSLAW NOWICKI, ROLAND CORMIER, JOHN KUHI, ROGER
         PRICE
  5. New England 65 Plus Runners Club A           
           13   18   20  (22)      =    51
         DAVID RITCHIE, WILLIAM REILLY, RICHARD PAULSEN, THOMAS MCMAHON
  6. Clifton RoadRunners Club A                   
            6   23   26  (28)      =    55
         EZEQUIEL GARCIA, TONY FIORY, WILLIAM ASH, AL SWAN
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               2021 USATF MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
              Franklin Park - Boston, MA  -  October 17, 2021

 Results by: Harrier Race Management                     bmuldoon@beld.net

     ************** MEN'S 80+ 5K Cross Country RESULTS **************

Place TmPl Name                Bib#  Team                           City/state        S Ag Time       
===== ==== =================== ===== ============================== ================= = == ======= 
    1    1 BILL BORLA           1601 New England 65 Plus Runners Cl Torrington CT     M 81   33:31 
    2    2 PHILIP PIERCE        1600 New England 65 Plus Runners Cl Falmouth ME       M 80   33:55 
    3    3 BUDDY CUMMINGS       1597 New England 65 Plus Runners Cl Lynnfield MA      M 80   35:40 
    4    4 RAM SATYAPRASAD      1604 New England 65 Plus Runners Cl Burlington MA     M 83   39:54 



               2021 USATF MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
              Franklin Park - Boston, MA  -  October 17, 2021

 Results by: Harrier Race Management                     bmuldoon@beld.net

               *********** Men's 80+ - TEAM SCORE **********

  1. New England 65 Plus Runners Club A           
            1    2    3   (4)      =     6
         BILL BORLA, PHILIP PIERCE, BUDDY CUMMINGS, RAM SATYAPRASAD
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               2021 USATF MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
              Franklin Park - Boston, MA  -  October 17, 2021

 Results by: Harrier Race Management                     bmuldoon@beld.net

                               Women's 5k Age Graded Results

Place Name                    Ag S Time    Agegrad Age %      
===== ======================= == = ======= ======= ======= 
    1 MICHELLE ROHL           55 F   19:21   16:21   90.10 
    2 MARISA SUTERA STRANGE   58 F   20:23   16:38   88.58 
    3 KAROLYN BOWLEY          52 F   19:23   16:57   86.94 
    4 SUZANNE LA BURT         58 F   21:04   17:12   85.71 
    5 LORRAINE JASPER         60 F   21:38   17:14   85.50 
    6 MARY CASS               60 F   21:46   17:20   84.97 
    7 STELLA GIBBS            62 F   22:20   17:21   84.88 
    8 LORILYNN BLOOMER        49 F   19:30   17:37   83.64 
    9 KASIE ENMAN             42 F   18:20   17:38   83.57 
   10 MAGGIE SHEARER          44 F   18:37   17:39   83.52 
   11 JODY DUSHAY             54 F   20:51   17:50   82.67 
   12 AMY FAKTEROWITZ         53 F   20:38   17:50   82.60 
   13 MARY SWAN               60 F   22:27   17:53   82.39 
   14 JESSICA SMITH           41 F   18:35   17:59   81.92 
   15 LAURA BRUESS            60 F   22:35   18:00   81.90 
   16 KARA HAAS               51 F   20:33   18:10   81.10 
   17 AMANDA KING             60 F   23:11   18:28   79.78 
   18 JILL BRALEY             43 F   19:21   18:29   79.74 
   19 CHERYL BELLAIRE         62 F   24:02   18:41   78.88 
   20 STACY STODDEN           55 F   22:13   18:47   78.47 
   21 ALDA COSSI              66 F   25:27   18:47   78.41 
   22 MEGAN KOSSAR            50 F   21:05   18:50   78.19 
   23 BRETT ELY               42 F   19:36   18:51   78.17 
   24 JENNIFER HEGARTY        56 F   22:38   18:55   77.92 
   25 HEATHER WEBSTER         47 F   20:43   19:07   77.09 
   26 DIANE ROTHMAN           63 F   24:55   19:08   77.05 
   27 KELLY COUCH             43 F   20:02   19:07   77.02 
   28 GINGER REINER           44 F   20:13   19:09   76.91 
   29 VICTORIA BOK            60 F   24:09   19:15   76.58 
   30 CHRISTINA SEREMETIS CAM 40 F   19:47   19:15   76.51 
   31 BARBARA PEARCE          67 F   26:29   19:18   76.36 
   32 ERIKA HOLROYD           43 F   20:20   19:25   75.88 
   33 ERIN BROWN              43 F   20:22   19:27   75.76 
   34 BETSY STEWART           58 F   24:14   19:46   74.51 
   35 LORRAINE MCPHILLIPS     67 F   27:09   19:47   74.48 
   36 SANDRA GREGORICH        59 F   24:33   19:48   74.43 
   37 COLLEEN NEWMAN          61 F   25:17   19:54   74.05 
   38 CYNTHIA WILLIAMS        65 F   26:38   19:55   73.96 
   39 ABBY MAHONEY            43 F   20:57   20:00   73.65 
   40 JULIE CRAIG             54 F   23:34   20:09   73.14 
   41 KATIE FAMOUS            41 F   20:53   20:12   72.90 
   42 MARY MCNULTY            59 F   25:05   20:14   72.85 
   43 SUSAN STIRRAT           66 F   27:35   20:22   72.35 
   44 ANN MARIE GANNON        58 F   24:58   20:23   72.32 
   45 CAROL REIF              57 F   24:43   20:25   72.19 
   46 NANCY LEGIERSKI         61 F   26:01   20:29   71.97 
   47 CARROLL PIERCE          58 F   25:09   20:32   71.79 
   48 KATHY WIEGAND           47 F   22:18   20:34   71.62 
   49 ANNE SHREFFLER          64 F   27:25   20:46   70.92 
   50 BRIDGET MCCAFFREY       55 F   24:36   20:48   70.87 
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               2021 USATF MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
              Franklin Park - Boston, MA  -  October 17, 2021

 Results by: Harrier Race Management                     bmuldoon@beld.net

                               Women's 5k Age Graded Results

Place Name                    Ag S Time    Agegrad Age %      
===== ======================= == = ======= ======= ======= 
   51 JOAN BUTTERTON          64 F   27:27   20:48   70.84 
   52 AMY RUSIECKI            42 F   21:39   20:49   70.77 
   53 ROBIN TANNER            60 F   26:19   20:58   70.28 
   54 AMY KVILHAUG            46 F   22:31   20:59   70.25 
   55 MURPHEE HAYES           47 F   22:48   21:02   70.05 
   56 EILEEN CAKOUROS         53 F   24:23   21:05   69.89 
   57 PAULINA BALTAZAR        42 F   22:06   21:15   69.33 
   58 JOANN O'LOUGHLIN        55 F   25:17   21:22   68.95 
   59 ALEXANDRA NEWMAN        49 F   23:44   21:26   68.72 
   60 SHAHDOKHT REEDER        59 F   26:37   21:27   68.65 
   61 KAREN SMYERS            60 F   27:12   21:40   68.00 
   62 MARGARET TAYLOR         66 F   29:30   21:47   67.65 
   63 MELISSA LOMBARD         48 F   24:00   21:55   67.23 
   64 GAIL GEIGER             58 F   27:20   22:18   66.06 
   65 HIROKO GUARNIERI        46 F   24:17   22:37   65.14 
   66 AUDRA NAUJOKAS          51 F   25:36   22:38   65.10 
   67 SANTA MEDINA            42 F   23:48   22:53   64.38 
   68 LESLIE NOWICKI          58 F   28:04   22:54   64.33 
   69 CASSIE CHU              56 F   27:29   22:58   64.17 
   70 CYNTHIA HASTINGS        63 F   30:09   23:08   63.68 
   71 CARRIE BENEDON          40 F   24:12   23:34   62.55 
   72 MELANIE MACFARLANE      52 F   27:11   23:46   61.99 
   73 LAUREN FITZPATRICK      41 F   24:35   23:48   61.93 
   74 MARY CARUSO             50 F   26:58   24:06   61.13 
   75 LAURA CONWAY            44 F   26:15   24:53   59.23 
   76 JEAN GRIFFIN            65 F   33:24   24:59   58.97 
   77 CARLYN UYENOYAMA        50 F   28:05   25:06   58.70 
   78 CAITLIN SWEENEY         45 F   26:53   25:16   58.32 
   79 KAREN LEIN              63 F   33:20   25:35   57.60 
   80 ANNE PELLETIER          72 F   37:47   25:42   57.34 
   81 TAMI GRAF               85 F   52:38   28:07   52.42 
   82 HELENE MYERS            66 F   42:15   31:12   47.23 
   83 ANN MOLLOY              77 F   52:37   33:14   44.34 
   84 MADELINE BOST           82 F 1:01:34   35:32   41.46 
   85 IWONA BORUCH            47 F   40:39   37:30   39.29 



               2021 USATF MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
              Franklin Park - Boston, MA  -  October 17, 2021

 Results by: Harrier Race Management                     bmuldoon@beld.net

          **********  WOMEN'S 5k AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44

    1     1 KASIE ENMAN         42 HUNTINGTON VT         Green Mountain Ath   18:20 
    2     2 JESSICA SMITH       41 OAKLAND CA            Impala Racing Team   18:35 
    3     3 MAGGIE SHEARER      44 NEWBURY PARK CA       Cal Coast Track Cl   18:37 
    4     5 JILL BRALEY         43 ATLANTA GA            Atlanta Track Club   19:21 
    5     8 BRETT ELY           42 MARBLEHEAD MA         Craft Concept Raci   19:36 
    6     9 CHRISTINA SEREMETIS 40 HINGHAM MA            HFC Striders A       19:47 
    7    10 KELLY COUCH         43 HILLSBOROUGH CA       Impala Racing Team   20:02 
    8    11 GINGER REINER       44 LINCOLN MA            Craft Concept Raci   20:13 
    9    12 ERIKA HOLROYD       43 EVERETT MA            Boston Athletic As   20:20 
   10    13 ERIN BROWN          43 BRIDGEWATER MA        HFC Striders A       20:22 
   11    19 KATIE FAMOUS        41 SAN FRANCISCO CA      Impala Racing Team   20:53 
   12    20 ABBY MAHONEY        43 HOLYOKE MA            Western Mass Dista   20:57 
   13    24 AMY RUSIECKI        42 SOUTH DEERFIELD MA    Western Mass Dista   21:39 
   14    38 SANTA MEDINA        42 BRONX NY              Central Park Track   23:48 
   15    42 CARRIE BENEDON      40 BROOKLINE MA          Liberty Athletic C   24:12 
   16    47 LAUREN FITZPATRICK  41 WESTWOOD MA           HFC Striders A       24:35 
   17    59 LAURA CONWAY        44 LITTLETON MA          Bryn Mawr College    26:15 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49

    1     7 LORILYNN BLOOMER    49 PORTLAND OR           Bowerman Track Clu   19:30 
    2    17 HEATHER WEBSTER     47 HONEOYE FALLS NY      Genesee Valley Har   20:43 
    3    28 KATHY WIEGAND       47 TUCKER GA             Atlanta Track Club   22:18 
    4    31 AMY KVILHAUG        46 NEW YORK NY           Central Park Track   22:31 
    5    34 MURPHEE HAYES       47 MARATHON NY           Genesee Valley Har   22:48 
    6    37 ALEXANDRA NEWMAN    49 GOLDEN CO             Impala Racing Team   23:44 
    7    39 MELISSA LOMBARD     48 ANTRIM NH             ARE Racing Team      24:00 
    8    44 HIROKO GUARNIERI    46 VILLA RICA GA         Atlanta Track Club   24:17 
    9    64 CAITLIN SWEENEY     45 ARLINGTON MA          Liberty Athletic C   26:53 
   10    81 IWONA BORUCH        47 HOLYOKE MA            Greater Springfiel   40:39 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54

    1     6 KAROLYN BOWLEY      52 MIDDLETOWN RI         Boston Athletic As   19:23 
    2    15 KARA HAAS           51 CHELMSFORD MA         Greater Lowell Roa   20:33 
    3    16 AMY FAKTEROWITZ     53 WILLIAMSVILLE NY      Checkers AC A        20:38 
    4    18 JODY DUSHAY         54 NEWTON MA             Newton               20:51 
    5    22 MEGAN KOSSAR        50 SAN FRANCISCO CA      Impala Racing Team   21:05 
    6    36 JULIE CRAIG         54 MATTAPOISETT MA       Liberty Athletic C   23:34 
    7    45 EILEEN CAKOUROS     53 MILTON MA             HFC Striders A       24:23 
    8    57 AUDRA NAUJOKAS      51 ROCHESTER NY          Genesee Valley Har   25:36 
    9    65 MARY CARUSO         50 BROOKLINE MA          HFC Striders A       26:58 
   10    67 MELANIE MACFARLANE  52 ARLINGTON MA          Liberty Athletic C   27:11 
   11    75 CARLYN UYENOYAMA    50 NEEDHAM MA            Liberty Athletic C   28:05 



                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59

    1     4 MICHELLE ROHL       55 MANSFIELD PA          Greater Philadelph   19:21 
    2    14 MARISA SUTERA STRAN 58 MILLBROOK NY          Greater Philadelph   20:23 
    3    21 SUZANNE LA BURT     58 GREENWOOD LAKE NY     Shore Athletic Clu   21:04 
    4    27 STACY STODDEN       55 ELKHORN NE            LRC Nebraska         22:13 
    5    33 JENNIFER HEGARTY    56 WAKEFIELD MA          Battle Road Track    22:38 
    6    43 BETSY STEWART       58 LEWISBURG PA          Greater Philadelph   24:14 
    7    46 SANDRA GREGORICH    59 ITHACA NY             Genesee Valley Har   24:33 
    8    48 BRIDGET MCCAFFREY   55 ARLINGTON MA          Arlington            24:36 
    9    49 CAROL REIF          57 VICTOR NY             Genesee Valley Har   24:43 
   10    51 ANN MARIE GANNON    58 HAMBURG NY            Checkers AC A        24:58 
   11    52 MARY MCNULTY        59 MEDWAY MA             HFC Striders A       25:05 
   12    53 CARROLL PIERCE      58 BOSTON MA             Boston               25:09 
   13    54 JOANN O'LOUGHLIN    55 AMHERST NY            Checkers AC A        25:17 
   14    62 SHAHDOKHT REEDER    59 BRIGHTON MA           Liberty Athletic C   26:37 
   15    69 GAIL GEIGER         58 CALEDONIA NY          Genesee Valley Har   27:20 
   16    72 CASSIE CHU          56 MEDFORD MA            Liberty Athletic C   27:29 
   17    74 LESLIE NOWICKI      58 HOLMDEL NJ            Shore Athletic Clu   28:04 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64

    1    23 LORRAINE JASPER     60 BIRCHRUNVILLE PA      Greater Philadelph   21:38 
    2    25 MARY CASS           60 WESTPORT MA           Liberty Athletic C   21:46 
    3    29 STELLA GIBBS        62 PACIFIC GROVE CA      Impala Racing Team   22:20 
    4    30 MARY SWAN           60 JAMESVILLE NY         Greater Philadelph   22:27 
    5    32 LAURA BRUESS        60 BOULDER CO            Athletics Boulder    22:35 
    6    35 AMANDA KING         60 NEWTON MA             Liberty Athletic C   23:11 
    7    40 CHERYL BELLAIRE     62 WAYNE PA              Greater Philadelph   24:02 
    8    41 VICTORIA BOK        60 JAMAICA PLAIN MA      Liberty Athletic C   24:09 
    9    50 DIANE ROTHMAN       63 LEONARDO NJ           Shore Athletic Clu   24:55 
   10    55 COLLEEN NEWMAN      61 BUFFALO NY            Checkers AC A        25:17 
   11    58 NANCY LEGIERSKI     61 BUFFALO NY            Checkers AC A        26:01 
   12    60 ROBIN TANNER        60 ATLANTA GA            Atlanta Track Club   26:19 
   13    68 KAREN SMYERS        60 LINCOLN MA            Lincoln              27:12 
   14    70 ANNE SHREFFLER      64 BROOKLINE MA          Liberty Athletic C   27:25 
   15    71 JOAN BUTTERTON      64 NEWTON MA             Liberty Athletic C   27:27 
   16    77 CYNTHIA HASTINGS    63 WINTHROP MA           Greater Boston Tra   30:09 
   17    78 KAREN LEIN          63 BURLINGTON MA         Liberty Athletic C   33:20 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69

    1    56 ALDA COSSI          66 WINCHESTER MA         Liberty Athletic C   25:27 
    2    61 BARBARA PEARCE      67 GUILFORD CT           Milford Road Runne   26:29 
    3    63 CYNTHIA WILLIAMS    65 DALLAS GA             Atlanta Track Club   26:38 
    4    66 LORRAINE MCPHILLIPS 67 BETHLEHEM NH          Millennium Running   27:09 
    5    73 SUSAN STIRRAT       66 ROCKAWAY NJ           Shore Athletic Clu   27:35 
    6    76 MARGARET TAYLOR     66 ATLANTA GA            Atlanta Track Club   29:30 
    7    79 JEAN GRIFFIN        65 TANNERSVILLE NY       Tannersville         33:24 
    8    82 HELENE MYERS        66 COLUMBIA MD           Potomac Valley Tra   42:15 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74

    1    80 ANNE PELLETIER      72 SALEM MA              North Shore Stride   37:47 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  75 - 79

    1    83 ANN MOLLOY          77 CHELMSFORD MA         Greater Lowell Roa   52:37 



                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 84

    1    85 MADELINE BOST       82 RANDOLPH NJ           Morris County Stri 1:01:34 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  85 - 89

    1    84 TAMI GRAF           85 LUSBY MD              Potomac Valley Tra   52:38 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  90 - 94
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               2021 USATF MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
              Franklin Park - Boston, MA  -  October 17, 2021

 Results by: Harrier Race Management                     bmuldoon@beld.net

         ************** WOMEN'S 5K OVERALL RESULTS **************

Place Name                Bib#  Team                      City/state        S Ag Time       
===== =================== ===== ========================= ================= = == ======= 
    1 KASIE ENMAN          1708 Green Mountain Athletic A Huntington VT     F 42   18:20 
    2 JESSICA SMITH        1705 Impala Racing Team A      Oakland CA        F 41   18:35 
    3 MAGGIE SHEARER       1719 Cal Coast Track Club      Newbury Park CA   F 44   18:37 
    4 MICHELLE ROHL        1743 Greater Philadelphia TC A Mansfield PA      F 55   19:21 
    5 JILL BRALEY          1711 Atlanta Track Club A      Atlanta GA        F 43   19:21 
    6 KAROLYN BOWLEY       1735 Boston Athletic Associati Middletown RI     F 52   19:23 
    7 LORILYNN BLOOMER     1728 Bowerman Track Club       Portland OR       F 49   19:30 
    8 BRETT ELY            1707 Craft Concept Racing      Marblehead MA     F 42   19:36 
    9 CHRISTINA SEREMETIS  1702 HFC Striders A            Hingham MA        F 40   19:47 
   10 KELLY COUCH          1713 Impala Racing Team A      Hillsborough CA   F 43   20:02 
   11 GINGER REINER        1718 Craft Concept Racing      Lincoln MA        F 44   20:13 
   12 ERIKA HOLROYD        1714 Boston Athletic Associati Everett MA        F 43   20:20 
   13 ERIN BROWN           1712 HFC Striders A            Bridgewater MA    F 43   20:22 
   14 MARISA SUTERA STRAN  1756 Greater Philadelphia TC A Millbrook NY      F 58   20:23 
   15 KARA HAAS            1733 Greater Lowell Road Runne Chelmsford MA     F 51   20:33 
   16 AMY FAKTEROWITZ      1738 Checkers AC A             Williamsville NY  F 53   20:38 
   17 HEATHER WEBSTER      1725 Genesee Valley Harriers A Honeoye Falls NY  F 47   20:43 
   18 JODY DUSHAY          1740 Newton                    Newton MA         F 54   20:51 
   19 KATIE FAMOUS         1703 Impala Racing Team A      San Francisco CA  F 41   20:53 
   20 ABBY MAHONEY         1715 Western Mass Distance Pro Holyoke MA        F 43   20:57 
   21 SUZANNE LA BURT      1752 Shore Athletic Club A     Greenwood Lake NY F 58   21:04 
   22 MEGAN KOSSAR         1731 Impala Racing Team A      San Francisco CA  F 50   21:05 
   23 LORRAINE JASPER      1763 Greater Philadelphia TC A Birchrunville PA  F 60   21:38 
   24 AMY RUSIECKI         1710 Western Mass Distance Pro South Deerfield M F 42   21:39 
   25 MARY CASS            1762 Liberty Athletic Club A   Westport MA       F 60   21:46 
   26 PAULINA BALTAZAR     1706 Western Mass Distance Pro Shelburne Falls M F 42   22:06 
   27 STACY STODDEN        1744 LRC Nebraska              Elkhorn NE        F 55   22:13 
   28 KATHY WIEGAND        1726 Atlanta Track Club A      Tucker GA         F 47   22:18 
   29 STELLA GIBBS         1771 Impala Racing Team        Pacific Grove CA  F 62   22:20 
   30 MARY SWAN            1766 Greater Philadelphia TC A Jamesville NY     F 60   22:27 
   31 AMY KVILHAUG         1722 Central Park Track Club ( New York NY       F 46   22:31 
   32 LAURA BRUESS         1761 Athletics Boulder         Boulder CO        F 60   22:35 
   33 JENNIFER HEGARTY     1748 Battle Road Track Club    Wakefield MA      F 56   22:38 
   34 MURPHEE HAYES        1724 Genesee Valley Harriers A Marathon NY       F 47   22:48 
   35 AMANDA KING          1764 Liberty Athletic Club A   Newton MA         F 60   23:11 
   36 JULIE CRAIG          1739 Liberty Athletic Club A   Mattapoisett MA   F 54   23:34 
   37 ALEXANDRA NEWMAN     1729 Impala Racing Team A      Golden CO         F 49   23:44 
   38 SANTA MEDINA         1709 Central Park Track Club ( Bronx NY          F 42   23:48 
   39 MELISSA LOMBARD      1727 ARE Racing Team           Antrim NH         F 48   24:00 
   40 CHERYL BELLAIRE      1770 Greater Philadelphia TC A Wayne PA          F 62   24:02 
   41 VICTORIA BOK         1760 Liberty Athletic Club A   Jamaica Plain MA  F 60   24:09 
   42 CARRIE BENEDON       1701 Liberty Athletic Club A   Brookline MA      F 40   24:12 
   43 BETSY STEWART        1755 Greater Philadelphia TC A Lewisburg PA      F 58   24:14 
   44 HIROKO GUARNIERI     1721 Atlanta Track Club A      Villa Rica GA     F 46   24:17 
   45 EILEEN CAKOUROS      1737 HFC Striders A            Milton MA         F 53   24:23 
   46 SANDRA GREGORICH     1757 Genesee Valley Harriers A Ithaca NY         F 59   24:33 
   47 LAUREN FITZPATRICK   1704 HFC Striders A            Westwood MA       F 41   24:35 
   48 BRIDGET MCCAFFREY    1741 Arlington                 Arlington MA      F 55   24:36 
   49 CAROL REIF           1749 Genesee Valley Harriers A Victor NY         F 57   24:43 
   50 DIANE ROTHMAN        1774 Shore Athletic Club A     Leonardo NJ       F 63   24:55 
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               2021 USATF MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
              Franklin Park - Boston, MA  -  October 17, 2021

 Results by: Harrier Race Management                     bmuldoon@beld.net

         ************** WOMEN'S 5K OVERALL RESULTS **************

Place Name                Bib#  Team                      City/state        S Ag Time       
===== =================== ===== ========================= ================= = == ======= 
   51 ANN MARIE GANNON     1750 Checkers AC A             Hamburg NY        F 58   24:58 
   52 MARY MCNULTY         1758 HFC Striders A            Medway MA         F 59   25:05 
   53 CARROLL PIERCE       1754 Boston                    Boston MA         F 58   25:09 
   54 JOANN O'LOUGHLIN     1742 Checkers AC A             Amherst NY        F 55   25:17 
   55 COLLEEN NEWMAN       1769 Checkers AC A             Buffalo NY        F 61   25:17 
   56 ALDA COSSI           1780 Liberty Athletic Club A   Winchester MA     F 66   25:27 
   57 AUDRA NAUJOKAS       1734 Genesee Valley Harriers A Rochester NY      F 51   25:36 
   58 NANCY LEGIERSKI      1768 Checkers AC A             Buffalo NY        F 61   26:01 
   59 LAURA CONWAY         1717 Bryn Mawr College         Littleton MA      F 44   26:15 
   60 ROBIN TANNER         1767 Atlanta Track Club A      Atlanta GA        F 60   26:19 
   61 BARBARA PEARCE       1785 Milford Road Runners      Guilford CT       F 67   26:29 
   62 SHAHDOKHT REEDER     1759 Liberty Athletic Club A   Brighton MA       F 59   26:37 
   63 CYNTHIA WILLIAMS     1778 Atlanta Track Club A      Dallas GA         F 65   26:38 
   64 CAITLIN SWEENEY      1720 Liberty Athletic Club A   Arlington MA      F 45   26:53 
   65 MARY CARUSO          1730 HFC Striders A            Brookline MA      F 50   26:58 
   66 LORRAINE MCPHILLIPS  1784 Millennium Running        Bethlehem NH      F 67   27:09 
   67 MELANIE MACFARLANE   1736 Liberty Athletic Club A   Arlington MA      F 52   27:11 
   68 KAREN SMYERS         1765 Lincoln                   Lincoln MA        F 60   27:12 
   69 GAIL GEIGER          1751 Genesee Valley Harriers A Caledonia NY      F 58   27:20 
   70 ANNE SHREFFLER       1776 Liberty Athletic Club A   Brookline MA      F 64   27:25 
   71 JOAN BUTTERTON       1775 Liberty Athletic Club A   Newton MA         F 64   27:27 
   72 CASSIE CHU           1745 Liberty Athletic Club A   Medford MA        F 56   27:29 
   73 SUSAN STIRRAT        1782 Shore Athletic Club A     Rockaway NJ       F 66   27:35 
   74 LESLIE NOWICKI       1753 Shore Athletic Club A     Holmdel NJ        F 58   28:04 
   75 CARLYN UYENOYAMA     1732 Liberty Athletic Club A   Needham MA        F 50   28:05 
   76 MARGARET TAYLOR      1783 Atlanta Track Club A      Atlanta GA        F 66   29:30 
   77 CYNTHIA HASTINGS     1772 Greater Boston Track Club Winthrop MA       F 63   30:09 
   78 KAREN LEIN           1773 Liberty Athletic Club A   Burlington MA     F 63   33:20 
   79 JEAN GRIFFIN         1777 Tannersville              Tannersville NY   F 65   33:24 
   80 ANNE PELLETIER       1786 North Shore Striders      Salem MA          F 72   37:47 
   81 IWONA BORUCH         1723 Greater Springfield Harri Holyoke MA        F 47   40:39 
   82 HELENE MYERS         1781 Potomac Valley Track Club Columbia MD       F 66   42:15 
   83 ANN MOLLOY           1787 Greater Lowell Road Runne Chelmsford MA     F 77   52:37 
   84 TAMI GRAF            1789 Potomac Valley Track Club Lusby MD          F 85   52:38 
   85 MADELINE BOST        1788 Morris County Striders    Randolph NJ       F 82 1:01:34 
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               2021 USATF MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
              Franklin Park - Boston, MA  -  October 17, 2021

 Results by: Harrier Race Management                     bmuldoon@beld.net

    ************** WOMEN'S 40+ 5K Cross Coutnry RESULTS **************

Place TmPl Name                Bib#  Team                           City/state        S Ag Time       
===== ==== =================== ===== ============================== ================= = == ======= 
    1    1 JESSICA SMITH        1705 Impala Racing Team A           Oakland CA        F 41   18:35 
    2    2 JILL BRALEY          1711 Atlanta Track Club A           Atlanta GA        F 43   19:21 
    3    3 CHRISTINA SEREMETIS  1702 HFC Striders A                 Hingham MA        F 40   19:47 
    4    4 KELLY COUCH          1713 Impala Racing Team A           Hillsborough CA   F 43   20:02 
    5    5 ERIN BROWN           1712 HFC Striders A                 Bridgewater MA    F 43   20:22 
    6    6 HEATHER WEBSTER      1725 Genesee Valley Harriers A      Honeoye Falls NY  F 47   20:43 
    7    7 KATIE FAMOUS         1703 Impala Racing Team A           San Francisco CA  F 41   20:53 
    8    8 MEGAN KOSSAR         1731 Impala Racing Team A           San Francisco CA  F 50   21:05 
    9    9 KATHY WIEGAND        1726 Atlanta Track Club A           Tucker GA         F 47   22:18 
   10   10 MURPHEE HAYES        1724 Genesee Valley Harriers A      Marathon NY       F 47   22:48 
   11   11 ALEXANDRA NEWMAN     1729 Impala Racing Team A           Golden CO         F 49   23:44 
   12   12 CARRIE BENEDON       1701 Liberty Athletic Club A        Brookline MA      F 40   24:12 
   13   13 HIROKO GUARNIERI     1721 Atlanta Track Club A           Villa Rica GA     F 46   24:17 
   14   14 LAUREN FITZPATRICK   1704 HFC Striders A                 Westwood MA       F 41   24:35 
   15   15 CAITLIN SWEENEY      1720 Liberty Athletic Club A        Arlington MA      F 45   26:53 
   16   16 GAIL GEIGER          1751 Genesee Valley Harriers A      Caledonia NY      F 58   27:20 
   17   17 JOAN BUTTERTON       1775 Liberty Athletic Club A        Newton MA         F 64   27:27 
   18   18 KAREN LEIN           1773 Liberty Athletic Club A        Burlington MA     F 63   33:20 



               2021 USATF MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
              Franklin Park - Boston, MA  -  October 17, 2021

 Results by: Harrier Race Management                     bmuldoon@beld.net

              *********** Women's 40+ - TEAM SCORE **********

  1. Impala Racing Team A                         
            1    4    7   (8) (11) =    12
         JESSICA SMITH, KELLY COUCH, KATIE FAMOUS, MEGAN KOSSAR, ALEXANDRA
         NEWMAN
  2. HFC Striders A                               
            3    5   14            =    22
         CHRISTINA SEREMETIS CAMPBELL, ERIN BROWN, LAUREN FITZPATRICK
  3. Atlanta Track Club A                         
            2    9   13            =    24
         JILL BRALEY, KATHY WIEGAND, HIROKO GUARNIERI
  4. Genesee Valley Harriers A                    
            6   10   16            =    32
         HEATHER WEBSTER, MURPHEE HAYES, GAIL GEIGER
  5. Liberty Athletic Club A                      
           12   15   17  (18)      =    44
         CARRIE BENEDON, CAITLIN SWEENEY, JOAN BUTTERTON, KAREN LEIN
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               2021 USATF MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
              Franklin Park - Boston, MA  -  October 17, 2021

 Results by: Harrier Race Management                     bmuldoon@beld.net

    ************** WOMEN'S 50+ 5K Cross Country RESULTS **************

Place TmPl Name                Bib#  Team                           City/state        S Ag Time       
===== ==== =================== ===== ============================== ================= = == ======= 
    1    1 MICHELLE ROHL        1743 Greater Philadelphia TC A      Mansfield PA      F 55   19:21 
    2      KAROLYN BOWLEY       1735 Boston Athletic Association A  Middletown RI     F 52   19:23 
    3    2 MARISA SUTERA STRAN  1756 Greater Philadelphia TC A      Millbrook NY      F 58   20:23 
    4    3 AMY FAKTEROWITZ      1738 Checkers AC A                  Williamsville NY  F 53   20:38 
    5    4 SUZANNE LA BURT      1752 Shore Athletic Club A          Greenwood Lake NY F 58   21:04 
    6    5 JULIE CRAIG          1739 Liberty Athletic Club A        Mattapoisett MA   F 54   23:34 
    7    6 BETSY STEWART        1755 Greater Philadelphia TC A      Lewisburg PA      F 58   24:14 
    8    7 EILEEN CAKOUROS      1737 HFC Striders A                 Milton MA         F 53   24:23 
    9    8 SANDRA GREGORICH     1757 Genesee Valley Harriers A      Ithaca NY         F 59   24:33 
   10    9 CAROL REIF           1749 Genesee Valley Harriers A      Victor NY         F 57   24:43 
   11   10 DIANE ROTHMAN        1774 Shore Athletic Club A          Leonardo NJ       F 63   24:55 
   12   11 ANN MARIE GANNON     1750 Checkers AC A                  Hamburg NY        F 58   24:58 
   13   12 MARY MCNULTY         1758 HFC Striders A                 Medway MA         F 59   25:05 
   14   13 JOANN O'LOUGHLIN     1742 Checkers AC A                  Amherst NY        F 55   25:17 
   15   14 COLLEEN NEWMAN       1769 Checkers AC A                  Buffalo NY        F 61   25:17 
   16   15 AUDRA NAUJOKAS       1734 Genesee Valley Harriers A      Rochester NY      F 51   25:36 
   17   16 NANCY LEGIERSKI      1768 Checkers AC A                  Buffalo NY        F 61   26:01 
   18   17 SHAHDOKHT REEDER     1759 Liberty Athletic Club A        Brighton MA       F 59   26:37 
   19   18 MARY CARUSO          1730 HFC Striders A                 Brookline MA      F 50   26:58 
   20   19 MELANIE MACFARLANE   1736 Liberty Athletic Club A        Arlington MA      F 52   27:11 
   21   20 CASSIE CHU           1745 Liberty Athletic Club A        Medford MA        F 56   27:29 
   22   21 SUSAN STIRRAT        1782 Shore Athletic Club A          Rockaway NJ       F 66   27:35 
   23   22 LESLIE NOWICKI       1753 Shore Athletic Club A          Holmdel NJ        F 58   28:04 
   24   23 CARLYN UYENOYAMA     1732 Liberty Athletic Club A        Needham MA        F 50   28:05 



               2021 USATF MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
              Franklin Park - Boston, MA  -  October 17, 2021

 Results by: Harrier Race Management                     bmuldoon@beld.net

              *********** Women's 50+ - TEAM SCORE **********

  1. Greater Philadelphia TC A                    
            1    2    6            =     9
         MICHELLE ROHL, MARISA SUTERA STRANGE, BETSY STEWART
  2. Checkers AC A                                
            3   11   13  (14) (16) =    27
         AMY FAKTEROWITZ, ANN MARIE GANNON, JOANN O'LOUGHLIN, COLLEEN NEWMAN,
         NANCY LEGIERSKI
  3. Genesee Valley Harriers A                    
            8    9   15            =    32
         SANDRA GREGORICH, CAROL REIF, AUDRA NAUJOKAS
  4. Shore Athletic Club A                        
            4   10   21  (22)      =    35
         SUZANNE LA BURT, DIANE ROTHMAN, SUSAN STIRRAT, LESLIE NOWICKI
  5. HFC Striders A                               
            7   12   18            =    37
         EILEEN CAKOUROS, MARY MCNULTY, MARY CARUSO
  6. Liberty Athletic Club A                      
            5   17   19  (20) (23) =    41
         JULIE CRAIG, SHAHDOKHT REEDER, MELANIE MACFARLANE, CASSIE CHU, CARLYN
         UYENOYAMA
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               2021 USATF MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
              Franklin Park - Boston, MA  -  October 17, 2021

 Results by: Harrier Race Management                     bmuldoon@beld.net

    ************** WOMEN'S 60+ 5K Cross Country RESULTS **************

Place TmPl Name                Bib#  Team                           City/state        S Ag Time       
===== ==== =================== ===== ============================== ================= = == ======= 
    1    1 LORRAINE JASPER      1763 Greater Philadelphia TC A      Birchrunville PA  F 60   21:38 
    2    2 MARY CASS            1762 Liberty Athletic Club A        Westport MA       F 60   21:46 
    3    3 MARY SWAN            1766 Greater Philadelphia TC A      Jamesville NY     F 60   22:27 
    4    4 AMANDA KING          1764 Liberty Athletic Club A        Newton MA         F 60   23:11 
    5    5 CHERYL BELLAIRE      1770 Greater Philadelphia TC A      Wayne PA          F 62   24:02 
    6    6 VICTORIA BOK         1760 Liberty Athletic Club A        Jamaica Plain MA  F 60   24:09 
    7    7 ALDA COSSI           1780 Liberty Athletic Club A        Winchester MA     F 66   25:27 
    8    8 ROBIN TANNER         1767 Atlanta Track Club A           Atlanta GA        F 60   26:19 
    9    9 CYNTHIA WILLIAMS     1778 Atlanta Track Club A           Dallas GA         F 65   26:38 
   10   10 ANNE SHREFFLER       1776 Liberty Athletic Club A        Brookline MA      F 64   27:25 
   11   11 MARGARET TAYLOR      1783 Atlanta Track Club A           Atlanta GA        F 66   29:30 



               2021 USATF MASTERS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIP
              Franklin Park - Boston, MA  -  October 17, 2021

 Results by: Harrier Race Management                     bmuldoon@beld.net

              *********** Women's 60+ - TEAM SCORE **********

  1. Greater Philadelphia TC A                    
            1    3    5            =     9
         LORRAINE JASPER, MARY SWAN, CHERYL BELLAIRE
  2. Liberty Athletic Club A                      
            2    4    6   (7) (10) =    12
         MARY CASS, AMANDA KING, VICTORIA BOK, ALDA COSSI, ANNE SHREFFLER
  3. Atlanta Track Club A                         
            8    9   11            =    28
         ROBIN TANNER, CYNTHIA WILLIAMS, MARGARET TAYLOR
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